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2017 CHAMPIONSHIP

Queens (NC) men claim third straight team title: Queens (North Carolina) rolled to its third straight team title Saturday during the final day of the Division
Il Men’s Swimming and Diving Championships.

The four-day meet was conducted as part of the 10th Division Il National Championships Festival at the Birmingham Crossplex. Team champions also were
crowned on Saturday in Division Il women’s swimming and diving, men’s and women’s indoor track and field and wrestling.

The Royals compiled 563.5 points to distance themselves from second-place Drury in the team standings. Nova Southeastern was third, followed by Florida
Southern and Grand Valley State.

The Royals won 12 of the meet’s 21 events, including four of the five relays. The Royals, in fact, garnered 184 of their points from the five relay events.
Marius Kusch and Paul Pijulet each won their third events of the meet on Saturday, Kusch in the 100-yard freestyle and Pijulet in the 200-yard backstroke.
Drury had won the team title for 10 straight years from 2005-2014 and for 12 of the 16 years from 1999-2014.

Joan Casanovas was a double winner this year for the Panthers, winning the 1,650-yard freestyle on Saturday after having claimed the 500 free on Friday.
Casanovas outdueled junior Franco Lupoli of Nova Southeastern in the 1,650. The two battled neck and neck for most of the race until Casanovas pulled
away in the final 50 yards.

Other notable accomplishments on Saturday included Anton Lobanov of Nova Southeastern winning his third straight 200-yard breaststroke. Lobanov, who
won the 100-yard breaststroke on Friday, posted a time of 1:51.83, just shy of the record 1:51.71 he swam in 2015.

2017 TEAM STANDINGS P oo oan Diege e

21. Northern Mich. 73
'
;' Sueens (NC) 56335/8 22. Limestone 59
: rury 23, Tampa 54
3. Nova Southeastern 313 .
4 Fla. South 265 24. Clarion 35
N Ga' d°\‘j "em o oo 25, McKendree 34
6. Wr_an i afley st 108 26. Carson-Newman 24
= 5 ";ga € g s 2 Lewis 12
iy D'"Itens"tvc’f o 28. Truman 11
9' Fe a ;e.f 156 29. Southern Conn. St. 4
; resno Faciiic 30. Queens (NY) 2
10. Simon Fraser 154 .
11 Ulndd 136 Saint Leo 2
' nady _ 32, Catawba 1
12. California Baptist 129%
13. Florida Tech 127
14. Missouri S&T 120
15. Bloomsburg 116
16. Wayne St. (MI) 114
17. Colorado Mesa 103
18. West Chester 100%%
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http://www.ncaa.com/news/swimming-men/article/2017-03-11/queens-nc-claims-dii-championship-mens-and-womens-swimming-and

2017 INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

50-YARD FREESTYLE

Final
Name

Serghei Golban
Mattie Schirru

Paul Pijulet

Rodrigo Caceres
Dmytro Sydorchenko
Nir Barnea

Lajos Budai
DanielRzadkowski

® N OAWN =

Consolation
Name

9. Martin Hammer

10.  VictorRocha Furtado
11.  Jonathan Glaser

12.  Samuel Feiser

13.  Samuel Schechter
14.  Thiago Sickert

15.  Luka Barisic

16.  Kevin Wylder

School

Lindenwood (MO)
Delta St.

Queens (NC)
Drury

Queens (NC)
Florida Tech
Northern Mich.
Drury

School

Tampa

Florida Tech
Missouri S&T
Bloomsburg
Carson-Newman
Nova Southeastern
Fresno Pacific

UC San Diego

100-YARD FREESTYLE

Final
Name

Marius Kusch

Marria Schirru

Lajos Budai

Dion Dreesens
Thiago Sickert

Victor Rocha Furtado
Jonathan Glaser
Martin Hammer

® N OAWN =

Consolation
Name

9. Lennart Queiss

10.  Benjamin Walling
11.  Rodrigo Caceres
12.  Sebastian Holmberg
13.  Daniel Rzadkowski
14.  Adrian VanderHelm
15.  Guilherme Zavaneli
16.  Hunter Bains

School

Queens (NC)
Delta St.

Northern Mich.
Queens (NC)
Nova Southeastern
Florida Tech
Missouri S&T
Tampa

School
Wingate

Grand Valley St.
Drury

Wingate

Drury

Simon Fraser
Ulndy

Saint Leo

200-YARD FREESTYLE

Final
Name

Dion Dreesens

Joan Casanovas
Guilherme Zavaneli
Jonathan Glaser
Konrad Stepoen
Lennart Quiess
Leif-Henning Kluever
Mattie Schirru

® N O WN =

School

Queens (NC)
Drury

Ulndy
Missouri S&T
Drury
Wingate
Wingate
Delta St.

Time
19.53
19.80
19.91
19.90
19.91
19.94
19.95
20.02

Time
19.87
20.12
20.14
20.24
20.29
20.35
20.48
20.57

Time
43.03
43.31
43.33
43.38
43.46
43.71
43.96
44.31

Time
44.08
44.34
44.36
44.39
44.40
44.61
44.68
44.70

Time
1:33.85
1:35.13
1:35.34
1:36.48
1:37.07
1:37.12
1:37.20
1:38.56

Consolation

9

10.
1.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.

Name

Lajos Budai

Erik Hren

Nico Campbell
Luke Matacin
Mackenzie Hamill
Franco Lupoli
Daniel Rzadkowski
Alexis Ohmar

School

Northern Mich.
Bridgeport

Fla. Southern

Fla. Southern
Simon Fraser
Nova Southeastern
Drury

California Baptist

500-YARD FREESTYLE

Final

Name
1. Joan Casanovas
2. Dion Dreesens
3. Adrian Vanderhelm
4. Erik Hren
5. Victor Polyakov
6. Nicholas Arakelian
7. Mackenzie Hamill
8. Franco Lupoli
Consolation

Name
9. Konrad Stepien
10.  Brian Kelly
11.  Guilherme Zavaneli
12.  Vitor Botana
13.  Ivan Sangines
14.  Robert Griffith
15.  Aidan Brennan
16.  Alexandre

School

Drury

Queens (NC)
Simon Fraser
Bridgeport

West Chester
Queens (NC)
Simon Fraser
Nova Southeastern

School

Drury

Bridgeport

Ulndy

Ulndy

Bridgeport
California Baptist
Lewis

Drury

1,000-YARD FREESTYLE

Final

® N O WN =
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Name

Franco Lupoli

Joan Casanovas
Mackenzie Hamill
Dion Dreesens

Erik Hren

Stepien Konrad
Nicholas Arakelian
Samuel Bryant
Robert Griffith

Ben Evans
Alexandre Reinbrecht
James Cormier
Brian Kelly

Blake Woodrow

Tim Samuelsen
Leonardo de Oliveira
Tim Woinoski

Aidan Brennan
Janne Roovers
Luka Planinc
Nathan Sawicki
Richard Reminger
Cristian Vasquez
Hector Tricas
Camden Wunderlich

School

Nova Southeastern
Drury

Simon Fraser
Queens
Bridgeport

Drury

Queens (NC)
Colorado Mesa
California Baptist
Wingates

Drury

Simon Fraser
Bridgeport

Nova Southeastern
Missour S&T
Wayne St. (MI)
Simon Fraser
Lewis

Northern Mich.
Fla. Southern
Delta St.

Tampa
Lindenwood (MO)
Queens (NC)
Wingate

Time
1:37.90
1:38.05
1:38.39
1:38.64
1:38.74
1:39.16
1:39.18
1:39.37

Time
4:18.64
4:19.45
4:21.66
4:23.20
4:23.56
4:26.61
4:27.18
4:29.69

Time
4:25.55
4:27.65
4:28.33
4:28.50
4:29.06
4:29.09
4:30.41
4:31.43

Time
9:01.02
9:02.71
9:05.80
9:06.07
9:06.39
9:07.55
9:09.44
9:10.95
9:11.84
9:12.44
9:15.71
9:16.17
9:16.21
9:17.52
9:17.98
9:17.99
9:18.06
9:18.97
9:19.37
9:21.03
9:21.78
9:22.67
9:23.88
9:25.35
9:25.90

2017 Championship



26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.

Name

Vitor Botana

Tanner Shore
Slywester Borowicz
Emanuele Rossi
Daniel Notarianni
Matheus Isidro
Gustavo Silva Santa
Gabriel Miranda
Brennan Mays

School

Ulndy

California Baptist
Lindenwood (MO)
Florida Tech
Drury
Lindenwood (MO)
Lindenwood (MO)
Delta St.

Mines

1,650-YARD FREESTYLE

Final

© NN =

Name

Joan Casanovas
Franco Lupoli
Erik Hren
Mackenzie Hamill
Samuel bryant
Tim Woinoski

Alexandre Reinbrecht

Robert Griffith

Tim Samuelsen
Brian Kelly
Nathan Sawicki
James Cormier
Ben Evans
Hector Tricas
Blake Woodrow
Camden Wunderlich
Richard Reminger
Janne Roovers
Aaron Taske
Cristian Vasquez
Vitor Botana
Tanner Shore

Leonardo de Oliveira

Konrad Stepien
Luke Planinc

Daniel Notarinni
Aidan Brennan

School

Drury

Nova Southeastern
Bridgeport

Simon Fraser
Colorado Mesa
Simon Fraser
Drury

California Baptist
Missiour S&T
Bridgeport

Delta St.

Simon Fraser
Wingate

Queens (NC)
Nova Southeastern
Wingate

Tampa

Northern Mich.
Missour S&T
Lindenwood (MO)
Ulndy

California Baptist
Wayne St. (M)
Drury

Fla. Southern
Drury

Lewis

100-YARD BACKSTROKE

Final

Name
1. Paul Pijulet
2. Serghei Golban
3. Marco Palacios
4. Lajos Budai
5. Zach Bunner
6. Dmytro Drobnych
7. Rodrigo Codo Berti
8. Jake Minadi
Consolation

Name
9. Harry Shalamon
10. Diego Gimenez
11.  Evan Coleman
12.  Mads Knoblauch
13.  Sebastian Holmberg
14.  Michael Cohn

School

Queens (NC)
Lindenwood (MO)
Fla. Southern
Northern Mich.
Queens (NC)
Wayne St. (M)
Ulndy

Limestone

School

Grand Valley St.
Fla. Southern
Fla. Southern
Lewis

Wingate

UC San Diego

Time
9:26.47
9:29.86
9:30.97
9:31.19
9:31.26
9:33.57
9:35.21
9:41.90
9:55.67

Time
15:11.20
15:14.30
15:16.91
15:17.58
15:20.63
15:26.89
15:26.99
15:27.38
15:29.27
15:29.85
15:30.29
15:33.87
15:37.79
15:42.06
15:43.52
15:44.37
15:44.43
15:44.79
15:45.84
15:47.95
15:48.45
15:59.55
16:00.70
16:01.44
16:04.31
16:10.11
16:10.15

Time
46.58
46.89
47.03
47.14
47.23
47.64
48.01
48.75

Time
48.32
48.72
48.78
48.79
48.83
48.88

16.

Name

Dmytro Sydrorchenko

Milosz Mikicin

School

Queens (NC)
Saint Leo

200-YARD BACKSTROKE

Final

Name
1. Paul Pijulet
2. Marco Palacios
3. Marco Aldabe
4. Rodrigo Codo Berti
5. Michael Cohn
6. Daniel Buijs
7. Renars Bundzis
8. Felix Eigel
Consolation

Name
9. Harry Shalamon
10.  Dmytro Drobnych
11.  Aleksei Averchenko
12.  Mads Knoblauch
13.  Evan Coleman
14.  Jake Minasi
15.  Leif-Henning Kluever
16.  Wilmar Du Plessis

School

Queens (NC)

Fla. Southern
Nova Southeastern
Ulndy

UC San Diego
McKendree
Northern Mich.
Lindenwood (MO)

School

Grand Valley St.
Wayne St. (M)
Fresno Pacific
Lewis

Fla. Southern
Limestone
Wingate
Bridgeport

100-YARD BREASTSTROKE

Final
Name
1. Anton Lobanov
2. Maksim Scherbakov
3. Rostyslav Fedyna
4. Alexander Peach
5. Sasha Palazzo
6. Matteo Fraschi
7. Andrea Bazzoli
8. Tobias Feigl
Consolation
Name
9. Erick Usbeck
10.  Marius Mikalauskas
11.  Miguel Chavez
12.  Luis Jasso
13.  Jesus Flores
14.  Eric Tilman
Michael Oliver
16. Bartosz Zarzecki

School

Nova Southeastern
Fresno Pacific
Queens (NC)
Delta St.

Wayne St. (MI)
Delta St.

Drury

Limestone

School

Bloomsburg
Grand Valley St.
Missour S&T
Fla. Southern
Drury

California Baptist
West Chester
Ulndy

200-YARD BREASTSTROKE

Final

No ook wDN =

Name
Anton Lobanov

Maksim Shcherbakov

Alexander Peach
Luis Jasso

Marius Mikalauskas
Nicholas Arakelian
Michael Oliver

School

Nova Southeastern
Fresno Pacific
Delta St.

Fla. Southern
Grand Valley St.
Queens (NC)
West Chester

Time
48.88
49.64

Time
1:42.08
1:43.44
1:45.71
1:45.84
1:45.90
1:46.08
1:46.38
1:47.39

Time
1:45.81
1:46.36
1:46.78
1:46.97
1:48.21
1:48.26
1:48.51
1:48.70

Time
51.76
52.74
53.30
53.59
53.73
53.82
53.99
54.10

Time
53.98
54.15
54.41
54.42
54.43
54.59
54.59
54.67

Time
1:51.83
1:54.28
1:54.69
1:55.98
1:56.84
1:56.49
1:57.18

2017 Championship



Name
8. Eric Tolman
Consolation

Name
9. Miguel Chavez
10.  Matteo Fraschi
11.  Gabriel Hernandez
12.  Sasha Palazzo
13.  Leo Zabudkin
14.  Jesus Flores
15.  Rostyslav Fedyna
16.  Young Tae Seo

School
California Baptist

School

Missouri S&T
Delta St.

UC San Diego
Wayne St. (MI)
Wingate

Drury

Queens (NC)
Drury

100-YARD BUTTERFLY

Final
Name
1. Paul Pijulet
2. Marius Kusch
3. Gabriel Soza
4, Aleksei Averchenko
5. Sebastian Holmberg
6. Jun Han Kim
7. Thiago Sickert
8. Rodrigo Caceres
Consolation
Name
9. Matija Pucarevic
10. Rasmus Olsen
11.  Zach Bunner
12.  Matheus Isidro
13.  Kevin Wylder
14. Enzo Pazos
15.  Emil Moller
16. Joao Pedro Barreto

School

Queens (NC)
Queens (NC)
Grand Valley St.
Fresno Pacific
Wingate

Drury

Nova Southeastern
Drury

School

McKendree
Wayne St. (M)
Queens (NC)
Lindenwood (MQO)
UC San Diego
Queens (NC)
Limestone
Catawba

200-YARD BUTTERFLY

Final
Name
1. Marius Kusch
2. Gabriel Hernandez
3. Alesksei Averchenko
4. Cristian Vasquez
5. Thiago Sickert
6. Antonio Nunez-Alvarez
7. Zach Bunner
8. Kevin Wylder
Consolation
Name
9. Jun Han Kim
10.  Matheus Isidro
11.  Seab Ridbet
12.  Gabriel Lee
13. Rasmus Olsen
14.  Niklas Martin
15.  Adi Davidov
16.  Eric Long

School

Queens (NC)

UC San Diego
Fresno Pacific
Lindenwood (MO)
Nova Southeastern
Fla. Southern
Queens (NC)

UC San Diego

School

Drury
Lindenwood (MQO)
Tampa

Simon Fraser
Wayne St. (MI)
Wingate

Florida Tech
West Chester

Time
1:57.85

Time
1:56.83
1:57.34
1:57.85
1:59.43
1:59.51
1:59.58
2:00.15
2:00.82

Time
45.62
45.81
46.66
47.07
47.19
47.62
47.74
48.31

Time
47.96
47.97
48.05
48.36
48.45
48.49
48.50
49.03

Time
1:42.04
1:44.80
1:44.86
1:46.57
1:46.86
1:47.12
1:47.74
1:48.00

Time
1:46.24
1:48.08
1:48.28
1:48.41
1:48.70
1:49.68
1:49.99
1:51.10

200-YARD INDIVIDUAL MEDLEY

Final
Name

Marius Kusch
Victor Polyakov
Adrian VanderHelm
Matthew Holmes

Inigo Alarcia
Zach Bunner

® NN =

Consolation
Name

9. Gabriel Hernandez
10.  Brandon Schuster
11.  Matteo Fraschi

12.  Marco Aldabe

13.  Rodrigo Codo Berti
14.  Ryan Leonard

15.  Felix Eigel

16. Joao Ribeiro

Leif-Henning Kluever

Antonio Nunezz-Alvarez

School

Queens (NC)
West Chester
Simon Fraser
Floria Southern
Wingate
Queens (NC)
Queens (NC)
Fla. Southern

School

UC San Diego
California Baptist
Delta St.

Nova Southeastern
Ulndy

Northern Mich.
Lindenwood (MO)
Wayne St. (MI)

400-YARD INDIVIDUAL MEDLEY

Final
Name

Nick Arakelian
Adrian VanderHelm
Gabriel Hernandez
Brandon Schuster
Cristian Vasquez
Michael Oliver
Felix Eigel

William Shanel

© NN =

Consolation
Name

9. Victor Polyakov
10.  Samuel Bryant
11.  Matthew Holmes
12.  Marco Aldabe
13.  Inigo Alarcia

14.  Cody Lavoie

15.  Antonio Nunez-Alvarez
16. Thomas McCormick

ONE-METER DIVING

Final
Name

Collin Vest

Brad Dalrymple
Jared Gregory
0Zachary Parry
Payton Stanman
Sage D’Ambrosia
Duston Gragg
Joshua Zylstra

© N Ok ®N =

School

Queens (NC)
Simon Fraser

UC San Diego
California Baptist
Lindenwood (MQO)
West Chester
Lindenwood (MO)
Truman State

School

West Chester
Colorado Mesa
Fla. Southern
Nova Southeastern
Queens (NC)
Delta St.

Fla. Southern
West Chester

School

Clarion

Grand Valley St.
Grand Valley St.
California Baptist
UINdy

Colorado MEs
Fresno Pacific
Ulndy

Time
1:44.36
1:45.64
1:46.05
1:46.81
1:47 .14
1:47.35
1:47.73
1:48.74

Time
1:46.39
1:47.75
1:47.94
1:48.01
1:48.12
1:48.30
1:48.42
1:49.38

Time
3:45.01
3:48.07
3:48.52
3:48.81
3:48.86
3:53.16
B:58152
3:53.82

Time
3:50.40
3:50.78
3:51.67
3:52.84
3:54.20
3:54.68
3:57.94
3:58.33

Score

534.55
513.15
501.10
484.25
472.00
466.45
446.85
435.60

2017 Championship



THREE-METER DIVING

400-YARD FREESTYLE RELAY

Final Final
Name School Score School Names Time
1. Brad Dalrymple Grand Valley St. 513.70 1. Queens (NC) Marius Kusch, Dion Dreesens, Ben 2:53.00
2. Zachary Parry California Baptist 511.75 Mayes, Nicholas Arakelian
3.  Joseph Gucwa Grand Valley St. 47210 2. Wingate Lennart Queiss, Sebastian Holberg, 2:55.01
4. Collin Vest Clarion 471.55 Mehdi Zeraidi, Leif-Henning
5. Daniel Roy West Chester 449.70 Klever
6. Sage D’Ambrosia Colorado Mesa 440.75 3. Fla. Southern Noah Franz, Diego Gimenez, 2:56.01
7. Noah Macomber Colordao Mesa 440.75 ég;tggigul;lunez-Aarez, Marco
8. Duston Gragg Fresno Pacific 435.05 )
4. Nova Southeastern Thiago Sickert, Julian Coster, Victor ~ 5:56.18
200-YARD FREESTYLE RELAY Tarin, Malique Elder
. 5.  Drury Daniel Rzadkowski, Joan 2:56.24
Final Casanovas, Konrad Stephien,
School Names Time Rodrigo Caceres -
) ) i 1194 O  FloridaTech Nir Barnea, Victory Rocha Futado, 2:56.45
1. Florida Tech Nir Barnea, Victor Rogha Fut.ad_o, 9. Filip Dujmic, Thomas Steenberg
Matthew Gallene, Filip Dujmic . . . 2-58.76
. . 1:19.65 7. Missouri S&T Kevin McPherson, Jonathan Glaser, :90.
2. Bloomsburg Samuel Feiser, Erlc Usbeck, AJ 9. Eirik Nielsen, Morgan Meyer
Brady, Kyle Dix . . 3:01.93
. . 11977 8. Bloomsburg Eric Usbeck, Ryan Paisley, Jordan Ul
3. Fla. Southern Noah Franz, Nico Campb_ell, Diego 9. Wyant, AJ Brady
Gimenez, Marco Palacios
4. Drury Daniel Rzadkowski, Jun Han Kim, 1:20.06  Consolation
Ryan Walker, Rodrigo Caceres . School Names Time
5. Grand Valley St. Gabriel Souza, Benhamin Walling, 1:20.33 ) 257 64
Danny Abbott, Jonathan Ham 9. Grand Valley St. Gabriel Souza, Danny Abbott, of.
) ) ) o, . Jonathan Ham, Benjamin Walling
6.  Wingate Sebastian Holmberg, Mehdi Seraidi, ~ 1:20.52 i ) 25991
Leif-Henning Klever, Lennart 10.  Tampa Marc-Oliver Caron, Martin Hammer, 909
Queiss Ethan Harrington, Aaron James
7. Queens (NC) Dmytro Sydorchenko, Ben Mayes, 1:2057 11.  California Baptist ~ Brandon Schuster, Justin Quiroga, 2:59.46
Bradford Hancock, Zach Bunner David Ring, Alexis Ohmar
8. Nova Southeastern Julian Coster, Anton Lobanoy, Victor ~ 1:20.97  12. Ulndy Guilherme Zavaneli, Deme _ 2:59.58
Tarin, Malique Elder Haholiades, Rodrigo Codo Berti,
Ante Lucev
Consolation 13.  McKendree Matija Pucarevic, Peyton Shafto, 2:59.70
School Names Time Daniel Buijs, Luca Simonetti
) ) ) 12070 14  Lindenwood (MO)  Joao Silveira, Felix Eigel, Matheus 2:59.84
9. Delta State Mattia Schlrr_u, Fabrice Wendel, _ 2V Isidro, James Watson
Gabriel Miranda, Matteo Fraschi . . .
, _ 12086 15 Limestone Alan Parsons, Matey Rezashki, 3:00.89
10.  Lindenwood (MO)  Serghei Golban, James Watsqn, 20, Jake Minasi, Emil Moller
Alexander leff, Joseph martin . .
_ _ 12090 16 Wayne St (MI) Tyler Roshak, Ryan Katulski, 3:03.42
11.  Tampa Martin Hammer, Marc-OIlver_ Caron, 2V, Rasmus Olsen, Dmytro Drobnych
Aaron James, Ethan Harrington
12.  Carson-Newman  Jon Lancaster, Samuel Schechter, 1:21.05 800-YARD FREESTYLE RELAY
Jonny Goss, Seth Hughes
13.  Ulndy Tyler Coonradt, Guilherme Zavaneli, 1:21.26  Final
Romano Hoffman, Ante Lucev .
. . 12143 School Names Time
14. Missouri S&T Jorllz?rtﬁ(asiglsegerklg/lﬁ;gfﬂrénggn T 1. Queens (NC) Dion Dreesens, Paul Pijulet, Marius 6:18.46
) . Pacif Luke Barisi D’ iy Belofineski 12178 Kusch, Nicholas Arakelian
S Fresno Pacific . A(Ieeksgis :\;ercr:?:gr}]/koe:ulgt(ies W, o 2. Drury Joan Casanovas, Konrad Stepien, 6:29.81
Hlseain ’ Alexandre Reinbecht, Daniel
. Rzadkowski
16.  Wayne St. (MI) Tyler Roshak, Ryab Katulski, Josh 1:21.87
Schacht, Dmytro Drobnych
2017 Championship 6



School Names Time School Names Time
3. Nova Southeastern Marco Aldabe, Thiago Sickert, Victor ~ 6:30.30 11, Drury Aidan Glynn, Andrea Bazzoli, Jun 1:29.23
Tarin, Franco Lupoli Han Kim, Rodrigo Caceres
4. Wingate Lennart Queiss, Niklas Martin, Ben 6:3045 12. Carson-Newman  Seth hughes, Andrei Roman, Pijus 1:29.26
Evans, Leif-Henning Klever Mackeviceius, Samuel Schechter
5. Simon Fraser Adrian Vanderhlm, Rolando 6:30.81 13,  Limestone Jake Minasi, Tobias Feigl, Emil 1:29.33
Hernandez, Mackenzie Hamill, Moller, Alan Parsons
Gabriel Lee 14.  Colordao Mesa Eric Berg, Joshua Bedford, 1:29.38
Missouri S&T Kevin McPherson, Eirik Nielsen, 6:30.81 Christopher Radmski, Skyler
Morgan meyer, Jonathan Glaser Hirsch
7. Ulndy Guilherme Zavaneli, Vitor Botana, 6:3385 15, Delta St. Cody Lavoie, Matteo Fraschi, Keith 1:29.91
Romano Hoffman, Rodrigo Codo Lloyd, Fabrice Wendel
Bert 16.  UC San Diego Michael Cohn, Edgar Chin, Garrett ~ 1:29.93
Fla. Southern Luke Matacin, Nico Campbell, 6:33.85 Tse, Kevin Wylder
Matthew Holmes, Luka Planinc
9. California Baptist ~ Alexis Ohmar, Bernardo Valentim, 6:35.52  400-YARD MEDLEY RELAY
Adrien Deloffre, Justin Quiroga .
10.  Bridgeport Erik Hren, Wilmar Du Plessis, Ivan e:36.52  Final
Sangines, Didac Matsuyama School Names Time
11.  Colorado Mesa Samuel Bryant, Ryan Gifford, Jerry 6:36.77 1 Queens (NC) Paul Pijulet, Rostyslav Fedyna, 3:07.38
Veneris, Joshua Bedford Marius Kusch, Dion Dreesens
2. Florida Tech Emauele Rossi, Harry Sale, 63910 5 Nova Southeastern Marco Aldabe, Anton lobanov, 3:11.81
Victor Rocha Futado, Thomas Thiago Sickert, Malique Elder
Steenberg . - . .
. . o - 6:37.48 3. Fresno Pacific Luke Barisic, Maksim Shcherbakov, 3:12.30
13.  Lindenwood (MO)  Haoning Chen, Felix Elgel, Cristian ol Aleksei Averchenko, Dmitry
Vasquez, Gustavo Silva Santa Belolipeckiy
14.  Northern Mich. Ryan Leonard, Jonas Reinhold, 6:38.76 4. Wayne St. (MI) Dmytro Drobynch, Sasha Palazzo, 3:12.67
Janne Roovers, Lajos Budai Rasmus Olsen, Tyler Roshak
5. McKendree Luca Simonetti, Cole Morgan, 6:3985 5 GrandValleySt.  Harry Shalamon, Marius 3:12.81
Daniel Buijs, matija Pucarevic Mikalauskas, Gabriel Souza,
16.  Limestone Alan Parsons, Homayoun 6:39.92 Benjamin Walling
Haghigadid, Matey Rezashki, 6.  Drury Joan Casanovas, Andrea Bazzoli, 3:13.21
Emil Moller Jun Han Kim, Rodrigo Caceres
7.  Fla. Southern Marco Palacios, Luis Jasso, Diego 3:13.82
200-YARD MEDLEY RELAY S (el S
Final 8.  Lindenwood (MO)  Serghei Golban, Joseph Martin, 3:14.64
Matheus Isidro, Joao Silveira
School Names Time
1. Queens (NC) Zach Bunner Rostyslav Fedyna, 1:2589 Consolation
Paul Pijulet, Ben Mayes School Names Time
2. GrandValley St Hany Shalamon, Marls 12724 9 Limestone Jake Minasi, Tobias Feigl, Emi 3:13.53
Ikalauskas, Labriel souza, Moller, Alan Parsons
Benjamin Walling 10. Bl b Josh Grzech, Eric Usbeck, S | 3:15.68
3. Bloomsburg Josh Grezch, Eric Usbeck, Samuel 1:27.45 : oomsburg 0% [Srzeen, ENe USheck, samue o
. . Feiser, Kyle Dix
Feiser, Kyle Dix » D Michael Cohn. E h 316.94
4. Nova Southeastern Marco Aldabe, Anton Lobanoyv, 1:27.65 - UC San Diego ichael Cohn, Edgar Chin, Garret o
: ] Tse, Kevin Wylder
Julian Coster, Malique Elder 12 Del Lavoie. M Eraschi A 317.31
5. Wayne St. (MI) Dmytro Drobnch, Sasha Palazzo, 1:27.75 : elta State Cody Lavoie, Matteo Fraschi,Adam T
Charlton, Fabrice Wendel
Rasmus Olsen, Tyler Roshak )
- EE— v ET—— o 10795 13. Colorado Mesa Eric Berg, Joshue Bedford, 3:17.73
. a. Southern arco Palacios, Luis Jasso, Diego 2l Christopher Radmski, Skyler
Gimenez, Noah Franz Hirsch
7. Fresno Pacific Luf’l' Eari_sk:, MahkSiT SBch_Trbakov, 22 14.  West Chester Austin Doss, Michael Oliver, Shota 3:18.32
B(joﬁglesl\(/i?/rc Einliee), [Riiiny Nakano, Victor Polyakov
issouri i i 3:18.57
8 Lindenwood|(MO)  Serghei Golban, Joseph Martin, 1:28.09 15.  Missouri S&T Aarqn Taske, Miguel Chavez, Eirik
J ’ Nielsen, Jonathan Glaser,
Kian Quigley, Alexander Leff
16. Tampa Ethan Harrington, Nicholas Stoski, 3:18.70
Consolation Marc-Oliver Caron, Martin
Hammer
School Names Time
9.  Florida Tech Nir Barnea, Thomas Steenberg, 1:29.01
Victor Rocha Futado, Matthew
Gallene
Wingate Niklas Martin, Leo Zabudkin. 1:29.01
Sebastian Holmberg, Megdi
Seraidi
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HISTORY

Year

1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972

1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017

Champion

Bucknell

San Diego St.
San Diego St.

UC Santa Barbara
Long Beach St.
UC Irvine

UC Irvine

UC Irvine

Eastern Mich.

Cal St. Chico
Cal St. Chico
CSUN

Cal St. Chico
CSUN
CSUN
CSUN
Oakland
CSUN
CSUN
CSUN
CSUN
CSUN
Bakersfield
Bakersfield
Bakersfield
Bakersfield
Bakersfield
Bakersfield
Bakersfield
Bakersfield
Oakland
Oakland
Oakland
Oakland
Bakersfield
Drury
Bakersfield
Bakersfield
Bakersfield
Drury
Bakersfield
Drury

Drury

Drury

Drury

Drury

Drury

Drury

Drury

Drury

Drury
Queens (NC)
Queens (NC)
Queens (NC)

Coach

Robert Latour
Bill Burgess
Bill Burgess
Rick Rowland
Don Gambril
Albert Irwin
Ed Newland
Ed Newland
Mike Jones

Ernie Maglischo
Ernie Maglischo
Pete Accardy
Ernie Maglischo
Pete Accardy
Pete Accardy
Pete Accardy
Ernie Maglischo
Pete Accardy
Pete Accardy
Pete Accardy
Pete Accardy
Pete Accardy
Ernie Maglischo
Ernie Maglischo
Ernie Maglischo
Ernie Maglischo
Ernie Maglischo
Ernie Maglischo
Ernie Maglischo
Ernie Maglischo
Peter Hovland
Peter Hovland
Peter Hovland
Peter Hovland
Bob Steele
Brian Reynolds
Bob Steele

Bob Steele

Bob Steele
Brian Reynolds
Bob Steele
Brian Reynolds
Brian Reynolds
Brian Reynolds
Brian Reynolds
Brian Reynolds
Brian Reynolds
Brian Reynolds
Brian Reynolds
Brian Reynolds
Brian Reynolds
Jeff Dugdale
Jeff Dugdale
Jeff Dugdale

Points

83
168%2
243%2
255%:
349
248
230
242
222

262
285
277
428
326
304
384
312
349
444
352V
319%
488
549
479%
397
571
830
85314
910
951
791
890
869%
767
730
829
687
621
529
612
718%
726
649
521%
5231,
543
538
600%4
473
546
5697;
433%
499
563"

Runner-Up

East Carolina
Long Beach St.
San Jose St.
UC Irvine
Texas-Arlington
Kenyon
Springfield
South Fla.

UC Irvine
CSUN

UC Irvine

UC Davis

UC Irvine
CSUN

UC Irvine

Cal St. Chico
Oakland
CSUN
Oakland
Puget Sound
Oakland
Oakland
Bakersfield
CSUN
Oakland
Oakland
Oakland
Oakland
Oakland
Clarion
Oakland
Bakersfield
Bakersfield
Bakersfield
Drury

Drury
Bakersfield
Drury

Drury

North Dakota
Bakersfield
Drury
Bakersfield
Bakersfield
North Dakota
Missouri S&T
Wayne St. (MI)
Incarnate Word
UC San Diego
UC San Diego
Fla. Southern
Wayne St. (MI)
Drury
Lindenwood (MO)
Drury

Points

50
147
213
246
216
190
166
176
164
164
212
227
210
283
305
282
170
263
338
244,
3472
226
417
438
246
3442
406
686
652
481
549,
718%
573
640
623
637
557
630
5622
507
535
586
480
543%2
500
336
50472
403
345
400
397
358%2
417
3822
350

Host or Site

Grove City
lllinois St.

lllinois St.
Commerce, Calif.
Emory
Springfield
Oakland
Springfield
Wash. & Lee

Wayne St. (MI)
Long Beach St.
Cleveland St.
Springfield
Youngstown St.
Springfield
Northern Mich.
Youngstown St.
Youngstown St.
Clarion

Long Beach, Calif.

Hofstra
Orlando, Fla.
Orlando, Fla.

Long Beach, Calif.

Buffalo, N.Y.
Buffalo, N.Y.
Buffalo, N.Y.
Milwaukee
North Dakota
Canton, Ohio
Canton, Ohio
Canton, Ohio
North Dakota
San Antonio
Ashland

Buffalo, N.Y.
Buffalo, N.Y.
Canton, Ohio
Orlando, Fla.
North Dakota
Buffalo, N.Y.
Orlando, Fla.
Indianapolis
Buffalo, N.Y.
Missouri S&T
Houston
Canton, Ohio
Incarnate Word
Mansfield, Texas
Birmingham, Ala.
Geneva, Ohio
Indianapolis
Indianapolis
Birmingham, Ala.

Attendance

1,079
1,567
880
1,531
1,168
1,116
1,347
990
740
637
1,027
1,141
1,190
1,168
1,047
1,906
1,000
1,077
1,217
1,500
1,205
880
3,103
2,190
1,135
1,992
1,420
1,512
1,646
1,983
1,225
1,319
2,229
1,206
4,650
4,510
4,019
5,790
1,870
2,946
1,760

History



TEAM

CHAMPIONSHIPS

CSU Bakersfield
Drury

CSUN

Oakland

Cal St. Chico
Queens (NC)
UC Irvine

San Diego St.
Bucknell

UC Santa Barbara
Eastern Mich.
Long Beach St.

INDIVIDUAL

CHAMPIONSHIPS

- A
© N W

= 2 a2 AN WWwWwym

(Note: Totals include co-championships.
Relay victories count one for each event.)

Drury

CSU Bakersfield
Oakland

CSUN

UC Irvine
Clarion

Chico St.

UC Davis

North Dakota
Queens (NC)
Wayne St. (MI)
Puget Sound
Long Beach St.
Southern Conn. St.
Ouachita Baptist
Tampa

UC San Diego
Shippensburg
Bridgeport
Ulndy

West Chester
Wingate
Eastern Il
Johns Hopkins
Texas-Arlington
Bucknell

Fla. Southern
Springfield
Ashland

Kenyon

Nova Southeastern
Cal Poly

South Fla.

St. Cloud St.
UC Santa Barbara
Grand Canyon
San Diego St.
Wesleyan (CT)
Ambherst
Incarnate Word
Northern Mich.

128
114
109
67
43
35
33
30
26
34
22
20
18
17
15
14
14
13
12
1"
1"
1"
10
10
10

©

-

OO O1 OO OO0 NNN N =0 0O O

Salem Int'l
Catholic

East Carolina
Eastern Mich.
Grand Valley St.
Lindenwood (MO)
Missouri S&T
Cal St. L.A.
Hamilton
Henderson St.
l.-Chicago
Limestone

MSU Denver
Pacific

Wright St.

Cal St. Fullerton
Chicago St.
Colorado Mines
Denver
Evansville
Monmouth
Northern Colo.
Saint Rose

San Jose St.
Seattle

South Dakota
SUNY Oneonta
Trinity (CT)
Wheaton (IL)
American

Cal St. East Bay
Delta St.

Fla. Atlantic

Fla. Tech
Humboldt St.
Indiana (PA)
Indiana St.

La Salle
Rensselaer
Simon Fraser
Southeast Mo. St.
Southern Ore.
UC Riverside
UMass Lowell
Western St.
Wheeling Jesuit
Youngstown St.
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History



CHAMPIONSHIPS RECORDS

50-YARD FREESTYLE
19.35—Serghei Golban, Lindenwood (MO), 3-10-2016.

100-YARD FREESTYLE
42.61—Andrey Seryy, Wayne St. (Ml), 3-17-2012.

200-YARD FREESTYLE
1:32.46—Dion Dreesens, 3-10-2016.

500-YARD FREESTYLE
4:17.09—Dion Dreesens, 3-11-2016.

1,000-YARD FREESTYLE
8:57.06—Mitch Snyder, Drury, 3-11-2009.

1,650-YARD FREESTYLE
15:00.51—Mitch Snyder, Drury, 3-14-2009.

100-YARD BACKSTROKE
46.65—Krzysztof Jankiewicz, Lindenwood (MO), 3-13-2015.

200-YARD BACKSTROKE
1:40.74—Matthew Josa, Queens (NC), 3-15-2014.

100-YARD BREASTSTROKE
51.63—Anton Lobanov, Nova Southeastern, 3-13-2015.

200-YARD BREASTSTROKE
1:51.71—Anton Lobanov, Nova Southeastern, 3-14-2015.

100-YARD BUTTERFLY
44 .89—Matthew Josa, Queens (NC), 3-12-2015.

200-YARD BUTTERFLY
1:42.04—Marius Kusch, Queens (NC), 3-10-2017.

200-YARD INDIVIDUAL MEDLEY
1:41.94—Matthew Josa, Queens (NC), 3-11-2015.

400-YARD INDIVIDUAL MEDLEY
3:43.84—Nick Arakelian, Queens (NC), 3-12-2015.

200-YARD FREESTYLE RELAY

1:17.27—Tampa (Martin Hammer, Jordan Augier, Runar Borgen, Jeremy
Parker), 3-10-2016.

400-YARD FREESTYLE RELAY

2:53.00—Queens (NC) (Marius Kusch, Dion Dreesens, Ben Mayes,
Nicholas Arakelian), 3-11-2017.

800-YARD FREESTYLE RELAY

6:18.46—Queens (NC) (Dion Dreesens, Paul Pijulet, Marius Kusch,
Nicholas Araklelian), 3-10-2017.

200-YARD MEDLEY RELAY

1:25.89—Queens (NC) (Zach Bunner, Rostyslav Fedyna, Paul Pijulet, Ben
Mayes) 3-8-2017.

400-YARD MEDLEY RELAY

3:07.38—Queens (NC) (Paul Pijulet, Rostyslav Fedyna, Marius Kusch, Dion
Dreesens), 3-9-2017.

INDIVIDUAL CHAMPIONS, YEAR
14—Oakland, 1995; Drury, 1999.
12—Drury, 1997.; Queens (NC) 2017
11—CSU Bakersfield, 1992.

INDIVIDUAL TITLES, YEAR

4—O0Ondrej Bures, Bakersfield, 1990 (500 free, 1,650 free, 200 fly, 400 IM);
John Keppeler, UC Davis, 1993 (200 free, 100 back, 200 back, 200
IM), also swam on one winning relay; 1994 (100 free, 200 free, 100
back, 200 back), also swam on one winning relay; David Huston,
Bakersfield, 1994 (100 breast, 200 breast, 200 IM, 400 IM), also swam
on one winning relay; Peter Domanicky, Drury, 1997 (50 free, 100 free,
100 back, 100 fly), also swam on two winning relays; Marcin Malinski,
Drury, 1999 (200 fly, 200 IM, 400 IM, 200 breast), also swam on one
winning relay; Ben Michaelson, Southern Conn. St., 2002 (50 free,
100 free, 100 fly, 200 fly); Jakub Jiracek, Drury, 2004 (100 breast, 200
breast, 200 IM, 400 IM); 2006 (100 breast, 200 breast, 200 IM, 400
IM), also swam on one winning relay; Nick Arakelian, Queens (NC),
2015 (500 free, 800 free, 1,000 free, 400 IM) also swam on two winning
relays; Matthew Josa, Queens (NC), 2015 (200 back, 100 fly, 200 fly,
200 IM), also swam on two winning relays.

INDIVIDUAL TITLES, CAREER

11—Jakub Jiracek, Drury (100 breast 2004-06, 200 breast 2004-05-06, 200
IM 2004-06, 400 IM 2004-05-06), also swam on two winning relays;
Seattle (200 breast 2008).

10—Mike Martin, UC Irvine (200 free 1969-70-71, 500 free 1968-69-70-
71, 1,650 free 1969-70-71), also swam on six winning relays; Ondrej
Bures, Bakersfield (500 free 1990, 1,650 free 1990-92-93, 200 fly
1990-92-93, 400 IM 1990-92-93), also swam on one winning relay; Ben
Michaelson, Southern Conn. St. (100 fly 2001-02-03, 200 fly 2001-02-
03, 50 free 2002-03, 100 free 2002-03).

9—Bill Milne, Johns Hopkins (100 fly 1971-72-73-74, 200 fly 1972-73-74,
200 IM 1973-74); Jeff Thornton, CSUN (200 free 1979, 500 free
1979-80-81-82, 1,650 free 1979-80-81-82), also swam on four win-
ning relays; David Huston, Bakersfield (100 breast 1992-93-94, 200
breast 1991-92-93-94, 200 IM 1994, 400 IM 1994), also swam on two
winning relays; David Aniot, Drury (100 breast 1995-96-97-98, 200
breast 1995-98, 200 IM 1996-97-98), also swam on three winning
relays; Miroslav Bobak, Drury (200 free 1996-97-99, 500 free 1996-97-
99, 1,650 free 1996-97-99), also swam on two winning relays; Vlasta
Burda, Bakersfield (200 free 2000-02, 500 free 2000-01-02-03, 1,000
free 2001-02, 1,650 free 2001), also swam on three winning relays.

8—Tracy Huth, Oakland (200 IM 1981-82-83-84, 400 IM 1981-82-83-84),
also swam on five winning relays; John Keppeler, UC Davis (200 IM
1993, 100 free 1994, 200 free 1993-94, 100 back 1993-94, 200 back
1993-94), also swam on two winning relays.

MuLTIPLE CHAMPIONSHIPS, EVENT

4—Mike Martin, UC Irvine (500 free 1968-69-70-71); Bill Milne, Johns
Hopkins (100 fly 1971-72-73-74); Mark Doyle, Oakland (100 back
1978-79-80-81); Jeff Thornton, CSUN (500 free 1979-80-81-82, 1,650
free 1979-80-81-82); Robert Jackson, Puget Sound (100 breast 1979-
80-81-82); Tracy Huth, Oakland (200 IM 1981-82-83-84, 400 IM 1981-
82-83-84); David Huston, Bakersfield (200 breast 1991-92-93-94);
David Aniot, Drury (100 breast 1995-96-97-98); John Berry, Ouachita
Baptist (50 free 1998-99-2000-01); Vlasta Burda, Bakersfield (500 free
2000-01-02-03); Rodrigo Ferreira, North Dakota (100 back 2004-05-
06-07); Jakub Jiracek, Drury (200 breast 2004-05-06)/Seattle (200
breast 2008).

Championships Records
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INDIVIDUAL CHAMPIONS

50-YARD FREESTYLE

Year

1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
201
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017

100-YARD FREESTYLE

Year

1964
1965
1966
1967

Name

James Van Kennen
James Van Kennen
Phil Strick

Chris Williams
Randy Grimm
Francis Meyer
Colin Montgomery
Martin Voves
Jeff Rogers

Mike Carnahan
Mike Chapman
Tim Allen

Peter Hovland
Michael Kelly
Dave Tittle

Dan Camilli
Craig Dinkel

Jeff Parrish
Vernon Rogers
Tom Harvill
Vernon Rogers
Kennon Heard
Ed La Noue

Ed La Noue
Hilton Woods
Hilton Woods
Hilton Woods
Petr Kladiva

Petr Kladiva
Jeremy Brannon
Morgan Bailey
Darwin Strickland
Raffi Karapetian
Peter Domanicky
John Berry

John Berry

John Berry

John Berry

Ben Michaelson
Ben Michaelson
Cole Tedhams
Cole Tedhams
Cole Tedhams
Omar Fathallah
Dan Perdew
Goran Majlat
Dan Perdew
Andrey Seryy
Audrey Seryy
Michael Branning
Nicholas McCarthy
Ruben Gimenez
Serghei Golban
Serghei Golban

Name

James Van Kennen
Gary liman

Don Roth

Dave Belknap

School

Wesleyan (CT)
Wesleyan (CT)
Pacific

San Diego St.
Long Beach St.
Springfield
Ashland

Cal St. East Bay
Ashland

UC Irvine

UC Davis
Springfield
Chico St.

UC Irvine

Chico St.

UC Davis
CSUN

CSUN

UC Davis

Chico St.

UC Davis

CSU Bakersfield
Shippensburg
Shippensburg
Oakland
Oakland
Oakland

CSU Bakersfield
CSU Bakersfield
Cal Poly
Oakland

MSU Denver
Oakland

Drury

Ouachita Baptist
Ouachita Baptist
Ouachita Baptist
Ouachita Baptist

Southern Conn. St.
Southern Conn. St.

Ulndy

Ulndy

Tampa

Ashland

UC San Diego
Limestone

UC San Diego
Wayne St. (MI)
Wayne St. (MI)
Grand Canyon
Drury

Bridgeport
Lindenwood (MO)
Lindenwood (MO)

School

Wesleyan (CT)
Long Beach St.
UC Santa Barbara
UC Irvine

Time
21.7
22.0
21.7
220

21.79

22.02

22.21

22.09

21.70

20.926
21.508
21.314
21.309
21.079
21.198

21.07

20.55

21.00

21.01

21.02

20.72

20.68

20.39

20.49

20.23

20.35

20.61

20.30

20.53

20.65

20.73

20.75

20.09

20.37

20.39

20.26

20.19

20.06

20.11

19.93

20.25

20.07

19.77

20.30

20.07

19.63

20.07

19.53

19.47

19.81

19.75

19.67

19.35

19.53

Time
479
478
471
489

Year

1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1878
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017

200-YARD FREESTYLE

Year

1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973

Name

Randy Grimm
Jim Kohnowich
Francis Meyer
Richard Eason
Robert Crosby
Mike Carnahan
Chris Webb

Tim Allen

Peter Hovland
Dave Tittle
Craig Dinkel
Craig Dinkel
Craig Dinkel
Victor Swanson
Vernon Rogers
Tom Harvill
Vernon Rogers
Jim Hersh

Bartt Frey

Ed La Noue

Ted Hollahan
Ted Hollahan
Hilton Woods
Petr Kladiva

Jon Teal
Rasmus Jensen
John Keppeler
Darwin Strickland
Darwin Strickland
Peter Domanicky
John Berry
Valentin Serafimov
John Berry

Tea Austin

Ben Michaelson
Ben Michaelson
Piotr Gegotek
Cole Tedhams
Cole Tedhams
Yiwen Huang
Dan Perdew
Dan Perdew
Dan Perdew
Andrey Seryy
Andrey Seryy
Vladimir Sidorkin
Ruben Gimenez
Thiago Sickert
Serghei Golban
Marius Kusch

Name

Bill Birch

Gary llman
Don Roth

Mike Gerry
Dave Gray
Mike Martin
Mike Martin
Mike Martin
Jim Fergus
Mike Carnahan

School

Long Beach St.
Southern Conn. St.
Springfield

UC Irvine
Eastern Mich.

UC Irvine

Chico St.
Springfield

Chico St.

Chico St.

CSUN

CSUN

CSUN

Puget Sound

UC Davis

Chico St.

UC Davis

Clarion

CSU Bakersfield
Shippensburg
CSUN

CSUN

Oakland

CSU Bakersfield
Oakland

CSU Bakersfield
UC Davis

MSU Denver
MSU Denver
Drury

Ouachita Baptist
Drury

Quachita Baptist
UC Davis
Southern Conn. St.
Southern Conn. St.
CSU Bakersfield
Ulndy

Tampa

Drury

UC San Diego
UC San Diego
UC San Diego
Wayne St. (MI)
Wayne St. (MI)
Drury

Bridgeport

Nova Southeastern
Lindenwood (MO)
Queens (NC)

School

Long Beach St.
Long Beach St.
UC Santa Barbara
San Diego St.

UC Santa Barbara
UC Irvine

UC Irvine

UC Irvine

UC Irvine

UC Irvine

Time
4757
47.78
48.32
47.89
48.11
46.936
47.526
46.546
46.442
45.739
45,951
46.71
45.55
46.14
46.22
45.33
45.38
4550
45.20
44,89
4465
45.01
4416
4462
44.80
4549
4419
4532
44.92
4545
4527
44.39
44 .46
4427
44.24
43.73
4456
44.31
44.07
4461
4423
43.30
4410
42.91
42.61
43.16
43.49
43.18
42.96
43.03

Time
1:50.6
1:47.1
1:46.1
1:474
1:45.1
1:44.83
1:43.96
1:43.79
1:46.32
1:45.007

Individual Champions

1



Year Name School Time Year Name School Time
1974 Peter Hovland Chico St. 1:43.305 1984 John Edgemond UC Davis 4:30.85
1975 Herb Bishop CSUN 1:42.406 1985 Richard Ford CSU Bakersfield 4:26.43
1976 Peter Hovland Chico St. 1:40.416 1986 Bartt Frey CSU Bakersfield 4:27.94
1977 Dave Tittle Chico St. 1:40.607 1987 Scott Troutwine Wright St. 4:29.54
1978 Dave Tittle Chico St. 1:39.809 1988 Bartt Frey CSU Bakersfield 4:29.02
1979 Jeff Thornton CSUN 1:41.87 1989 Erik Strom Oakland 4:30.23
1980 Mark Vagle Oakland 1:40.56 1990 Ondrej Bures CSU Bakersfield 4:27.81
1981 Mark Vagle Oakland 1:40.80 1991 James Hassett CSU Bakersfield 4:28.45
1982 Robby Cordoes CSUN 114162 1992 James Hassett CSU Bakersfield 4:26.72
1983 Jan Brockmar Tampa 1:41.80 1993 Rodrigo Messias CSU Bakersfield 4:28.38
1984 Vernon Rogers UC Davis 1:41.00 1994 David Paxton Oakland 4:29.63
1985 Richard Ford CSU Bakersfield 1:39.52 1995 David Paxton Oakland 4:29.27
1986 Bartt Frey CSU Bakersfield 1:39.35 1996 Miroslav Bobak Drury 4:27.92
1987 Bartt Frey CSU Bakersfield 1:3945 1997 Miroslav Bobak Drury 4:28.54
1988 Ted Hollahan CSUN 1:37.37 1998 Predrag Stojadinovic Salem Intl 4:26.96
1989 Hilton Woods Oakland 1:38.35 1999 Miroslav Bobak Drury 4:26.01
1990 John Kunishima CSUN 1:37.78 2000 Vlasta Burda CSU Bakersfield 4:27.01
1991 James Hassett CSU Bakersfield 1:38.53 2001 Vlasta Burda CSU Bakersfield 4:27.42
1992 James Hassett CSU Bakersfield 1:37.47 2002 Vlasta Burda CSU Bakersfield 4:22.58
1993 John Keppeler UC Davis 1:35.81 2003 Vlasta Burda CSU Bakersfield 4:24.52
1994 John Keppeler UC Davis 1:37.05 2004 Greg Mroz CSU Bakersfield 4:22.63
1995 James Collins Oakland 1:40.56 2005 Rodrigo Cintra North Dakota 4:23.55
1996 Miroslav Bobak Drury 1:39.01 2006 Ryan Norrie Drury 4:23.84
1997 Miroslav Bobak Drury 1:38.65 2007 Kyrillo Fesenko Drury 4:28.89
1998 Predrag Stojadinovic Salem Intl 1:39.34 2008 Aliaksandr Yatsko Incarnate Word 4:25.84
1999 Miroslav Bobak Drury 1:38.56 2009 Aliaksandr Yatsko Incarnate Word 4:22.82
2000 Vlasta Burda CSU Bakersfield 1:38.72 2010 Conrado Chede Incarnate Word 4:29.30
2001 Brad Morris CSU Bakersfield 1:38.32 2011 laroslav Denysenko Wingate 4:23.14
2002 Vlasta Burda CSU Bakersfield 1:38.55 2012 laroslav Denysenko Wingate 4:21.48
2003 Andras Schonek West Chester 1:38.76 2013 Oskar Nordstrand Nova Southeastern 4:23.55
2004 Piotr Gegotek CSU Bakersfield 1:37.52 2014 Victor Polyakov West Chester 4:23.44
2005 Kurt Boehm UC San Diego 1:38.35 2015 Nick Arakelian Queens (NC) 4:20.89
2006 Piotr Gegotek CSU Bakersfield 1:38.38 2016 Dion Dreesens Queens (NC) 4:17.09
2007 Gus Chagas Wingate 1:38.70 2017 Joan Casanovas Drury 4:18.64
2008 Alex Arestis Ulndy 1:37.35
2009 Sergiy Bilov Drury 13674 1,000-YARD FREESTYLE
2010 Gus Chagas Wingate 1:37.53 .
2011 Andrey Seryy Wayne St. (M) 13603 Year  Name School Time
2012 Andrey Seryy Wayne St. (MI) 13561 2001 Vlasta Burda CSU Bakersfield 9:16.67
2013 Vladimir Sidorkin Drury 13576 2002 Vlasta Burda CSU Bakersfield 9:02.51
2014 Victor Polyakov West Chester 1:3525 2003 Henrik Weible Drury 9:07.37
2015 Thiago Sickert Nova Southeastern 1:3507 2004 Henrik Weible Drury 9:03.95
2016 Dion Dreesens Queens (NC) 1:3246 2005 Henrik Weible Drury 9:02.04
2017 Dion Dreesens Queens (NC) 1:33.85 2006 Ryan Norrie Drury 9:06.68
2007 Mitch Snyder Drury 9:22.73
500-YARD FREESTYLE 2008 Mitch Snyder Drury 9:11.85
. 2009 Mitch Snyder Drury 8:57.06
Year Name School Time 2010 Chris Jacobsen Drury 9:08.90
1964 Bill Birch Long Beach St. 5113 201 Matthew Herman UC San Diego 9:02.67
1965 Mike Gerry San Diego St. 5030 2012 laroslav Denysenko Wingate 8:59.13
1966 Dave Tyler Trinity (CT) 5042 2013 Mark Rubin Incarnate Word 9:02.85
1967 Dave Gray UC Santa Barbara 4557 2014 Victor Polyakov West Chester 9:07.00
1968 Mike Martin UC Irvine 44645 2015 Nick Arakelian Queens (NC) 8:58.47
1969 Mike Martin UC Irvine 44136 2016 Dion Dreesens Queens (NC) 9:01.79
1970 Mike Martin UC Irvine 4:4317 2017 Franco Lupoli Nova Southeastern 9:01.02
1971 Mike Martin UC Irvine 4:43.51
1972 Tom Boughey UC Irvine 447171 1,650-YARD FREESTYLE
1973 Tom Boughey UC Irvine 4:45.561 .
1974 Paul Karas Oakland 444432 Year  Name School Time
1975 Boyd Philpot UC Irvine 4:36.268 1964 Jerry Thimme Bucknell 18:42.1
1976 Larry Gates Chico St. 4:35880 1965 Mike Gerry San Diego St. 18:13.2
1977 Larry Gates Chico St. 4:32172 1966 Mike Gerry San Diego St. 18:11.8
1978 Larry Gates Chico St. 4:34.124 1967 Dave Gray UC Santa Barbara 17.27.8
1979 Jeff Thornton CSUN 4:31.15 1968 Julio Arrango Long Beach St. 16:47.86
1980 Jeff Thornton CSUN 4:33.69 1969 Mike Martin UC Irvine 16:37.23
1981 Jeff Thornton CSUN 4:2960 1970 Mike Martin UC Irvine 16:25.22
1982 Jeff Thornton CSUN 4:36.17 1971 Mike Martin UC Irvine 16:37.82
1983 Doug Myers Shippensburg 4:3325 1972 Tom Boughey UC Irvine 16:26.73
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Year Name School Time Year Name School Time
1973 Tom Boughey UC Irvine 16:30.772 1982 Brian Wilkerson Cal Poly 52.98
1974 Tom Boughey UC Irvine 16:19.851 1983 Jeff Colton Oakland 51.56
1975 Boyd Philpot UC Irvine 16:05.750 1984 Brian Wilkerson Cal Poly 52.07
1976 Boyd Philpot UC Irvine 15:53.259 1985 Thomas Roth CSU Bakersfield 50.76
1977 Larry Gates Chico St. 15:56.944 1986 Thomas Roth CSU Bakersfield 50.47
1978 Victor Swanson Puget Sound 15:54.584 1987 Steve Larson Oakland 51.98
1979 Jeff Thornton CSUN 15:45.61 1988 Shawn Copeland CSU Bakersfield 51.60
1980 Jeff Thomton CSUN 15:56.00 1989 Brady Stauffer Shippensburg 50.80
1981 Jeff Thomton CSUN 15:49.24 1990 Brady Stauffer Shippensburg 5043
1982 Jeff Thomton CSUN 16:01.50 1991 Brady Stauffer Shippensburg 50.58
1983 Mike Schmidt Oakland 154966 1992 Carl Boyd Oakland 5048
1984 John Edgemond UC Davis 15:51.76 1993 John Keppeler UC Davis 48.37
1985 Richard Ford CSU Bakersfield 15:2513 1994 John Keppeler UC Davis 48.71
1986 Jeff Sidor Tampa 15:4554 1995 Chris Zoltak Oakland 49.81
1987 John Morrison CSUN 154354 1996 Chris Zoltak Oakland 49.28
1988 Damon Pietronigro Clarion 15:45.35 1997 Peter Domanicky Drury 50.98
1989 Brent Katzer CSU Bakersfield 154354 1998 Tadashi Kaneko UC Davis 50.68
1990 Ondrej Bures CSU Bakersfield 15:21.72 1999 Bill Rose Drury 50.14
1991 Brad Winsor UC Davis 15:3563 2000 TeaAustin UC Davis 49.23
1992 Ondrej Bures CSU Bakersfield 15:3385 2001 Tea Austin UC Davis 48.44
1993 Ondrej Bures CSU Bakersfield 15:38.00 2002 Justin Whitaker Delta St. 48.95
1994 David Paxton Oakland 15:44,38 2003 Orel Oral Ulndy 49.42
1995 David Paxton Oakland 15:39.97 2004 Rodrigo Ferreira North Dakota 48.19
1996 Miroslav Bobak Drury 15:4059 2005 Rodrigo Ferreira North Dakota 48.97
1997 Miroslav Bobak Drury 15:39.82 2006 Rodrigo Ferreira North Dakota 47.31
1998 Predrag Stojadinovic Salem Int! 15:3323 2007 Rodrigo Ferreira North Dakota 47.99
1999 Miroslav Bobak Drury 15:31.59 2008 Alexander Protsenko Drury 48.37
2000 Jason Owen Drury 15:40.05 2009 Radu Badalac Ouachita Baptist 48.08
2001 Viasta Burda CSU Bakersfield 15:34.13 2010 Radu Badalac Ouachita Baptist 47.98
2002 Rodrigo Cintra North Dakota 15:07.80 2011 Oscar Pereiro Bridgeport 47.59
2003 Henrik Weible Drury 15:11.93 2012 Oscar Pereiro Bridgeport 46.99
2004 Henrik Weible Drury 15:12.92 2013 Oscar Pereiro Bridgeport 47.04
2005 Henrik Weible Drury 15:08.70 2014 Oscar Pereiro Bridgeport 47.37
2006 Ryan Norrie Drury 15:2859 2015 Krzysztof Jankiewicz Lindenwood (MO) 46.65
2007 Mitch Snyder Drury 15:3150 2016 Serghei Golban Lindenwood (MO) 46.56
2008 Mitch Snyder Drury 1511958 2017 Paul Pijulet Queens (NC) 46.58
2009 Mitch Snyder Drury 15:00.51
2010 Chris Jacobsen Drury 15283 200-YARD BACKSTROKE
28112 :Vlattr;ewti)-iermank \l/JVC San Diego 121%;2 Year Name School Time
aroslav Denysenko ingate (8} )
2013 Alex Menke Queens (NC) 15:1150 Joor DB Rorthern Colo. o
2014 Victor Polyakov West Chester 15:14.89 1966 Mike Tomberline East Carolina 2:06.2
2015 Nick Arakelian Queens (NC) 15:10.33 1967 Bruce Mohl Hamilton 2:05.8
2o Nackenzle Hamil Simon Fraser 11973 1968 Nelson Shibesaki Western St. 2:01.00
Y o 1969 John Ketcham Wesleyan (CT) 2:01.91
1970 Robert Lodato Evansville 2:03.12
100-YARD BACKSTROKE 1971 Rich James Kenyon 2:01.18
Year Name School Time 1972 Rich James Kenyon 1:59.60
1964 Dan Behr Northern Colo. 560 1973 Bob Thomas Eastern IIl. 1:57.198
1965 Fred Woertman Bucknell 564 1974 Bob Thomas Eastern |II. 1:56.584
1966 William Bacon Trinity (CT) 557 1975 Gary Figueroa UC Irvine 1:57.134
1967 Steve Olson Springfield 56.3 1976 Daniel Seelye Puget Sound 1:65.020
1968 Doug Russell Texas-Arlington 5408 1977 Gary Figueroa UC Irvine 1:54.145
1969 John Ketcham Wesleyan (CT) 5562 1978 Mark Doyle Oakland 1:56.543
1970 George Starkweather Amherst 5545 1979 Dan Deacon Indiana (PA) 1:55.77
1971 Jon Lederhouse Wheaton (IL) 5828 1980 Mark Doyle Oakland 1:53.66
1972 Jon Lederhouse Wheaton (IL) 5411 1981 Mark Doyle Oakland 1:51.92
1973 Mark Horning Johns Hopkins 54635 1982 Leo Kosenkranius Puget Sound 1:56.79
1974 Bob Thomas Eastern Il 53860 1983 Jeff Colton Oakland 1:54.00
1975 Gary Figueroa UC Irvine 54548 1984 Brian Wilkerson Cal Poly 1:54.12
1976 Daniel Seelye Puget Sound 52594 1985 Brian Wilkerson Cal Poly 1:53.20
1977 Gary Figueroa UC Irvine 51445 1986 Thomas Roth CSU Bakersfield 1:52.60
1978 Mark Doyle Oakland 53.604 1987 Rich Swoboda Cal Poly 1:53.29
1979 Mark Doyle Oakland 5245 1988 Dave Peura Clarion 1:53.75
1980 Mark Doyle Oakland 5255 1989 Brady Stauffer Shippensburg 1:51.52
1981 Mark Doyle Oakland 5257 1990 Brady Stauffer Shippensburg 1:52.70
1991 Brady Stauffer Shippensburg 1:49.88
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Year Name School Time Year Name School Time
1992 James Hassett CSU Bakersfield 1:50.34 2002 Brian Pursley Colorado Mines 55.94
1993 John Keppeler UC Davis 1:46.47 2003 Matt Goodwin Tampa 56.50
1994 John Keppeler UC Davis 1:46.29 2004 Jakub Jiracek Drury 56.46
1995 Chris Zoltak Oakland 1:47.93 2005 Artem Sloudnov Drury 54.99
1996 Ryan Bradley Denver 1:47.47 2006 Jakub Jiracek Drury 55.32
1997 Cory Tague CSU Bakersfield 1:5046 2007 Evan Hsiao UC San Diego 55.51
1998 Derek Guffey CSU Bakersfield 1:49.11 2008 Christer Tour Wayne St. (MI) 54.74
1999 Derek Guffey CSU Bakersfield 1:48.14 2009 Aleksander Hetland Tampa 52.43
2000 Derek Guffey CSU Bakersfield 1:4553 2010 Piotr Safronczyk Bridgeport 54.40
2001 Jeff Crews Drury 1:4807 2011 Piotr Safronczyk Bridgeport 53.05
2002 Matt Jones Drury 1:49.63 2012 Eetu Karvonen Grand Canyon 53.29
2003 Alexis Perdomo Drury 1:49.03 2013 Eetu Karvonen Grand Canyon 52.65
2004 Alexis Perdomo Drury 1:4748 2014 Ruben Gimenez Bridgeport 52.73
2005 Emre Celik Henderson St. 1:4545 2015 Anton Lobanov Nova Southeastern 51.63
2006 Emre Celik Henderson St. 1:4594 2016 Anton Lobanov Nova Southeastern 51.94
2007 Tomas Kuzvard Drury 1:4719 2017 Anton Lobanov Nova Southeastern 51.76
2008 Nelson Silva Ouachita Baptist 1:47.31
2009 Sean Smith Wayne St. (M) 14489 200-YARD BREASTSTROKE
2010 Jeb Halfacre Fla. Southern 1:46.71 )
2011 Jeb Halfacre Fla. Southem 14502 Year  Name School Time
2012 Jeb Halfacre Fla. Southern 14341 1964 James Bradburn Rensselaer 2:22.2
2013 Daniel Swietlicki Drury 14442 1965 Michael Ludwig Southern Conn. St. 2:20.2
2014 Matthew Josa Queens (NC) 1:40.74 1966 James Hayes Pacific 2188
2015 Matthew Josa Queens (NC) 14145 1967 Dick Nesbit Texas-Arlington 2:19.0
2016 Zack Phelps Queens (NC) 14337 1968 Leroy Goff Long Beach St. 2:15.21
2017 Paul Pijulet Queens (NC) 1:4208 1969 Bill Koller Kenyon 216.84
1970 Bill Koller Kenyon 21717
100-YARD BREASTSTROKE 1971 Rick Morehead South Fla. 2:14.94
) 1972 Rick Morehead South Fla. 2:13.28
Year  Name School Time 4973 Jon Mayfield Eastern . 213,847
1964 Phil Reynolds Bucknell 1:.036 1974 Jon Mayfield Eastern |Il. 2:11.691
1965 William Courtner Chico St. 1:03.6 1975 Jon Mayfield Eastern IIl. 2:11.095
1966 Kevin Currlin San Jose St. 1:03.2 1976 Mark Lord Chico St. 2:10.095
1967 Dick Nesbit Texas-Arlington 1:.00.3 1977 Mike Hamm CSUN 2:09.744
1968 Dick Nesbit Texas-Arlington 1:00.57 1978 Mike Hamm CSUN 2:07.891
1969 Bill Koller Kenyon 1:01.52 1979 Mike Hamm CSUN 2:06.06
1970 Bill Koller Kenyon 1:01.40 1980 Robert Jackson Puget Sound 2:03.42
1971 Rick Morehead South Fla. 1:01.60 1981 Robert Jackson Puget Sound 2:02.96
1972 Bruce Dodge CSUN 1:01.22 1982 Robert Jackson Puget Sound 2:05.24
1973 Harv Naito SUNY Oneonta 1:01.938 Donald Jensen UMass Lowell 2:05.24
1974 Jeffrey Carlberg Hamilton 1:01.116 1983 Brian Spangler Chico St. 2:03.38
1975 Pete Sansone Springfield 1:00422 1984 Robert Powers Puget Sound 2:05.21
1976 Fred Evans Chicago St. 59406 1985 Jeff Kubiak CSUN 2:00.40
1977 Fred Evans Chicago St. 57503 1986 Jeff Kubiak CSUN 2:00.60
1978 Mike Hamm CSUN 58.732 1987 Jeff Kubiak CSUN 1:59.84
1979 Robert Jackson Puget Sound 5745 1988 Mark Vandermey Oakland 1:59.19
1980 Robert Jackson Puget Sound 5522 1989 Kristian Bruggert CSU Bakersfield 2:02.86
1981 Robert Jackson Puget Sound 55.15 1990 Matt Kohr CSU Bakersfield 2:03.97
1982 Robert Jackson Puget Sound 5540 1991 David Huston CSU Bakersfield 2:03.54
1983 Brian Spangler Chico St. 5724 1992 David Huston CSU Bakersfield 2:00.82
1984 Robert Powers Puget Sound 57.65 1993 David Huston CSU Bakersfield 1:59.97
1985 Tim Jurs Wright St. 55.92 1994 David Huston CSU Bakersfield 1:59.15
1986 Mark Viandermey Oakland 56.92 1995 David Aniot Drury 2:02.97
1987 Mark Vandermey Oakland 5559 1996 Jay Judson Oakland 2:.01.73
1988 Mark Vandermey Oakland 5617 1997 Jay Judson Oakland 2:01.59
1989 Kristian Bruggert CSU Bakersfield 55.66 1998 David Aniot Drury 2:01.84
1990 Kristian Bruggert CSU Bakersfield 5528 1999 Marcin Malinski Drury 2:01.96
1991 Kristian Bruggert CSU Bakersfield 56.40 2000 Justin Devlin South Dakota 2:02.37
1992 David Huston CSU Bakersfield 56.52 2001 Ben Labowitch Drury 2:01.17
1993 David Huston CSU Bakersfield 55.87 2002 Matt Goodwin Tampa 2:00.84
1994 David Huston CSU Bakersfield 55.22 2003 Ben Labowitch Drury 2:01.65
1995 David Aniot Drury 55.57 2004 Jakub Jiracek Drury 2:00.63
1996 David Aniot Drury 55.64 2005 Jakub Jiracek Drury 1:58.79
1997 David Aniot Drury 55.70 2006 Jakub Jiracek Drury 1:57.79
1998 David Aniot Drury 57.72 2007 Artem Sloudnov Drury 2:01.44
1999 Jesse Mullinax Ouachita Baptist 57.07 2008 Jakub Jiracek Seattle 1:58.55
2000 Orel Oral Ulndy 55.85 2009 Zlatan Hamzic Missouri S&T 1:58.03
2001 Jim Kinser Tampa 5549 2010 Joaquin Abascal Gallegos ~ Wayne St. (MI) 1:59.49
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Year  Name School Time 200-YARD BUTTERFLY
2011 Nicholas Korth UC San DiegO 1:57.19 Year Name School Time
2012 Eetu Karvonen Grand Canyon 1:56.11 . .
2013 Eetu Karvonen Grand Canyon 1:54.57 lggg j:mzz gm:g:g g:g::ﬂz:: gggg
2014 Nicholas Korth UC San Diego 15445 oe0 Bob Moore La Salle 2:03.1
2015 Anton Lobanov Nova Southeastern 1:51.71 1967 Malcolm Bears SUNY Oneonta 2202'0
2016 Anton Lobanov Nova Southeastern 1:53.29 1968 Pat Yelovich Long Beach St 1,55 1'5
2017 Anton Lobanov Nova Southeastern 1:51.83 1969 Joe Lewkowicz South Fla. 201.83
1970 Gary Haag Amherst 1:55.77
100-YARD BUTTERFLY 1971 Gary Haag Amherst 1:56.33
Year Name School Time 1972 Bill Milne Johns Hopkins 1:55.78
1964 John Ostrom Pacific 534 1973 Bill Milne Johns Hopkins 1:53.349
1965 Gary llman Long Beach St. 509 1974 Bill Milne Johns Hopkins 1:53.057
1966 Gary llman Long Beach St. 504 1975 Mike McCombs Springfield 1:55.953
1967 Doug Russell Texas-Arlington 518 1976 Paul Karas Oakland 1:54.366
1968 Doug Russell Texas-Arlington 5113 1977 John Larson CSUN 1:52.581
1969 Doug Neff Kenyon 5307 1978 Mike McCombs Springfield 1:565.554
1970 Gary Haag Amherst 5282 1979 lan Dittus Oakland 1:54.83
1971 Bill Milne Johns Hopkins 5245 1980 lan Dittus Oakland 1:52.11
1972 Bill Milne Johns Hopkins 51.99 1981 William Brooksbank Southeast Mo. St. 1:51.46
1973 Bill Mile Johns Hopkins 51157 1982 EdAlthof CSUN 1:51.70
1974 Bill Mine Johns Hopkins 51908 1983 TroyBetz CSUN 1:51.22
1975 John Larson CSUN 50945 1984 Doug Myers Shippensburg 1:50.66
1976 John Larson CSUN 51130 1985 Dave Hunter Tampa 1:50.66
1977 John Larson CSUN 50.033 1986 Dave Hunter Tampa 1:50.44
1978 Dan Camili UC Davis 50262 1987 Lenn Rosenberg UC Davis 1:50.91
1979 Dan Camill UC Davis 5049 1988 Chris Brockway Shippensburg 1:50.42
1980 Dan Camill UC Davis 4988 1989 Wayne Wehrli CSU Bakersfield 1:49.51
1981 Victor Swanson Puget Sound 5070 1990 Ondrej Bures CSU Bakersfield 1:48.40
1982 Devin Gray Southem Ore. 5062 1991 DougAllen Oakland 1:49.52
1983 Tom Harvil Chico St. 5050 1992 Ondrej Bures CSU Bakersfield 1:48.39
1984 Roger Brisbane UC Riverside 5028 1993 Ondrej Bures CSU Bakersfield 1:48.72
1985 Thomas Roth CSU Bakersfield 4991 199 Rasmus Jensen CSU Bakersfield 1:51.01
1986 George Webber Chico St. 4939 1995 Dave Mosher CSU Bakersfield 1:49.33
1987 Todd McMurdo CSU Bakersfield 4950 1996 David Kalange Ashland 1:50.11
1988 Neil Leary Cal Poly 50.17 1997 Yoav Ritter Oakland 1:50.89
1989 Andrew Krenek CSU Bakersfield 4962 1998 JeffRose CSU Bakersfield 1:51.33
1990  Eric Mcliquham Oakland 4940 1999 Marcin Malinski - Drury . 1:49.01
1991 Steve Meissner Shippensburg 4915 2000 Zoran Lazarovski Wheeling Jesuit 1:48.26
1992 Eric Mcllquham Oakland 4917 2001 Ben Michaelson Southern Conn. St. 1:48.21
1993 Chris Zoltak Oakland 4992 2002 Ben Michaelson Southern Conn. St. 1:45.25
1994 Chris Zoltak Oakland 4915 2003 Ben Michaelson Southern Conn. St. 1:43.30
1995 Chris Zoltak Oakland 4889 2004 Fernando Alves North Dakota 1:47 44
1996 Ryan Bradley Denver 4916 2005 Kurt Boehm UC San Diego 1:46.03
1997 Peter Domanicky Drury 4946 2006 D_an Zabler North Dakota 1:48.67
1998 Wisnu Wardhana Salem Int! 4971 2007 Yiwen Huang Drury 147.71
1999 Wisnu Wardhana Salem Intl 49.19 2008 Ben Kuntz West Chester 1:45.98
2000 John Berry Ouachita Baptist 4926 2009 Duarte Mourao Wayne St. (MI) 1:44.54
2001 Ben Michaelson Southem Conn. St. 4777 2010 JunHan Kim Drury 1:45.16
2002 Ben Michaelson Southern Conn. St. 4674 2011 Jun Han Kim Drury 1:42.99
2003 Ben Michaelson Southern Conn. St. 4560 2012 Aaron Beebe Grand Valley St. 1:44.00
2004 Femando Alves North Dakota 4772 2013 Dane Stassi UC San Diego 14512
2005 Fernando Alves North Dakota 4795 2014 Raymond Cswenko St. Cloud St. 1:46.25
2006 Chris Coley Seattle 4839 2015 Matthew Josa Queens (NC) 1:42.96
2007 Yiwen Huang Drury 4786 2016 Thiago Sickert Nova Southeastern 1:44.69
2008 Yiwen Huang Drury 4786 2017 Marius Kusch Queens (NC) 1:42.04
2009 Duarte Mourao Wayne St. (MI) 47.25  “Fish-tail” kick permitted since 1955.
2010 Zach Interrante Henderson St. 48.08
2011 Jun Han Kim Drury 4694 200-YARD INDIVIDUAL MEDLEY
2012 Liubomyr Lemeshko Wingate 47.29 ,
2013 Marcus Schlesinger Quachita Baptist 47.54 Year N.am.e School Time
2014 Matthew Josa Queens (NC) 45.45 1964 Bill Birch Long Beach St. 2:09.7
2015 Matthew Josa Queens (NC) 44.89 1965 Harry Baugher Catholic 2:05.5
2016 Gianni Ferrero Grand Valley St. 4556 1966 Gary lman Long Beach St. 2:04.4
2017 Paul Pijulet Queens (NC) 4562 1967 Doug Russell Texas-ArI!ngton 2:00.9
] - ) ) 1968 Doug Russell Texas-Arlington 1:56.66
“Fish-tail” kick permitted since 1955. 1969 John Ketcham Wesleyan (CT) 2:02.28
1970 Brad McCoy Ashland 2:02.31
Individual Champions 15



Year Name School Time Year Name School Time
1971 Rick Morehead South Fla. 2:.01.01 1981 Tracy Huth Oakland 4:03.03
1972 Rick Morehead South Fla. 1:50.25 1982 Tracy Huth Oakland 4:02.47
1973 Bill Milne Johns Hopkins 1:57.408 1983 Tracy Huth Oakland 4:02.90
1974 Bill Milne Johns Hopkins 1:57.928 1984 Tracy Huth Oakland 4:00.17
1975 John Larson CSUN 1:56.589 1985 Scott Troutwine Wright St. 4:00.55
1976 Robert Gaona CSUN 1:56.663 1986 Jeff Kubiak CSUN 3:59.71
1977 John Larson CSUN 1:54.786 1987 Richard Graves CSU Bakersfield 4:01.55
1978 Tom Boyd Oakland 1:57.115 1988 Richard Graves CSU Bakersfield 3:59.56
1979 Pete Bihl IIl.-Chicago 1:55.02 1989 Andrew Shattuck CSU Bakersfield 3:57.73
1980 Victor Swanson Puget Sound 1:5365 1990 Ondrej Bures CSU Bakersfield 3:54.79
1981 Tracy Huth Oakland 1:53.58 1991 Doug Allen Oakland 3:59.42
1982 Tracy Huth Oakland 1:54.00 1992 Ondrej Bures CSU Bakersfield 3:55.84
1983 Tracy Huth Oakland 1:53.05 1993 Ondrej Bures CSU Bakersfield 3:55.27
1984 Tracy Huth Oakland 1:52.39 1994 David Huston CSU Bakersfield 3:59.52
1985 Jeff Kubiak CSUN 1:52.44 1995 David Paxton Oakland 3:59.02
1986 Jeff Kubiak CSUN 1:51.85 1996 Chris Maender Drury 3:57.67
1987 Jeff Kubiak CSUN 1:50.37 1997 Chris Maender Drury 3:58.00
1988 Mark Vandermey Oakland 1:50.31 1998 Chris Breitbart CSU Bakersfield 3:59.40
1989 Kristian Bruggert CSU Bakersfield 1:50.81 1999 Marcin Malinski Drury 3:52.35
1990 John Kunishima CSUN 1:49.81 2000 Marcin Malinski Drury 3:52.64
1991 Doug Allen Oakland 1:51.47 2001 Orel Oral Ulndy 3:57.50
1992 Doug Allen Oakland 1:51.93 2002 Jacob Fraire CSU Bakersfield 3:56.90
1993 John Keppeler UC Davis 1:49.73 2003 Orel Oral Ulndy 3:55.00
1994 David Huston CSU Bakersfield 1:51.39 2004 Jakub Jiracek Drury 3:50.67
1995 Arthur Albiero Oakland 1:51.17 2005 Jakub Jiracek Drury 3:51.49
1996 David Aniot Drury 1:50.70 2006 Jakub Jiracek Drury 3:50.31
1997 David Aniot Drury 1:50.28 2007 Tomas Kuzvard Drury 3:51.21
1998 David Aniot Drury 1:50.60 2008 Kyrillo Fesenko Drury 3:52.26
1999 Marcin Malinski Drury 1:48.81 2009 Kyrillo Fesenko Drury 3:49.17
2000 Orel Oral Ulndy 1:4845 2010 Joaquin Abascal Gallegos ~ Wayne St. (MI) 3:50.90
2001 Orel Oral Ulndy 1:49.40 2011 Marko Blazevski Wingate 3:51.29
2002 Jacob Fraire CSU Bakersfield 1:49.00 2012 Marko Blazevski Wingate 3:50.56
2003 Orel Oral Ulndy 1:49.01 2013 Piotr Jachowicz Wayne St. (MI) 3:47.62
2004 Jakub Jiracek Drury 1:4847 2014 Marko Blazevski Wingate 3:48.67
2005 Kurt Boehm UC San Diego 1:47.48 2015 Nick Arakelian Queens (NC) 3:43.84
2006 Jakub Jiracek Drury 1:48.31 2016 Nick Arakelian Queens (NC) 3:44.63
2007 Tomas Kuzvard Drury 1:47.82 2017 Nick Arakelian Queens (NC) 3:45.01
2008 Tomas Kuzvard Drury 1:48.06
2009 Aleksander Hetland Tampa 14603 ONE-METER DIVING
2010 Jun Han Kim Drury 1:48.18
2011 Jun Han Kim Drury 14608 Year  Name School Score
2012 Aaron Beebe Grand Valley St. 1:46.31 1964 Jay Moxley Cal St. LA. 386.75
2013 Piotr Jachowicz Wayne St. (MI) 1:4482 1965 Les Gerber East Carolina 359.00
2014 Matthew Josa Queens (NC) 14396 1966 RayCrowe American 339.65
2015 Matthew Josa Queens (NC) 14194 197 Les Gerber East Carolina 382.1
2016 Victor Polyakov West Chester 1:44.95 1968 Mike Barnhil Indiana St. 375.05
2017 Marius Kusch Queens (NC) 14436 1969 Bryant Gordon Evansville 645.95
1970 Paul Gray Cal St. Fullerton 410.55
400-YARD INDIVIDUAL MEDLEY 1971 Gary Dworski lIl-Chicago 716.00
. 1972 Allan Frederick Monmouth 436.17
Year  Name School Time 1973 Steve Jackson UC Davis 376.68
1964 Joe Shanabrough East Carolina 4450 1974 Frank Logan Humboldt St. 424 47
1965 Harry Baugher Catholic 4:313 1975 John Mehki Northern Mich. 449.16
1966 Harry Baugher Catholic 4:291 1976 Mike Zucca Clarion 445.20
1967 Harry Baugher Catholic 4:26.7 1977 Rick Hoss Cal St. LA. 422.55
1968 Bruce Mohl Hamilton 42406 1978 Mike Zucca Clarion 431.82
1969 Brad McCoy Ashland 4:24.84 1979 Dwight Hoffman Northern Mich. 449,65
1970 Brad McCoy Ashland 4:27.88 1980 Dwight Hoffman Northern Mich. 447.05
1971 Brad McCoy Ashland 4:26.48 1981 Richard Williamson Colorado Mines 440.05
1972 Tom Boughey UC Irvine 4:19.76 1982 Bob Sola CSUN 44260
1973 Bob Thomas Eastern Ill. 4:12441 1983 Bob Sola CSUN 473.75
1974 Bob Thomas Eastern IIl. 412.777 1984 Kevin O'Neil Clarion 492.10
1975 Robert Gaona CSUN 412675 1985 Roland King CSUN 494.15
1976 Robert Gaona CSUN 4:10.065 1986 Blaire Nogosik CSUN 491.15
1977 Vangeles Coskinas UC Irvine 4:05.994 1987 Patrick Tully Southern Conn. St. 553.80
1978 Thomas Bosse Youngstown St. 4:11.324 1988 Patrick Tully Southern Conn. St. 490.10
1979 Del Guyer CSUN 4:07.93 1989 Marcus Hevelke Clarion 448.85
1980 Victor Swanson Puget Sound 4:03.34 1990 Jeff Kunseman Chico St. 488.20
Individual Champions 16



Year Name School Score  Year Name School Score
1991 Marc Hairston Oakland 470.50 2001 Robb Pendergrass CSU Bakersfield 435.65
1992 Marc Hairston Oakland 46495 2002 Shawn Colten Clarion 523.25
1993 Chris Hamilton Southern Conn. St. 469.85 2003 Shawn Colten Clarion 484.05
1994 Dario DiFazio Oakland 618.70 2004 Nathan Brisley Drury 433.10
1995 Patrick Fatta West Chester 45515 2005 Ross Farance CSU Bakersfield 530.62
1996 Ken Bedford Clarion 472.75 2006 Sean Ogren CSU Bakersfield 484.00
1997 Trevor Hoagland CSU Bakersfield 489.50 2007 Brandon Birchak Saint Rose 547.10
1998 Andy Ferguson Clarion 500.15 2008 Nate Jimerson St. Cloud St. 546.15
1999 Dean Lehmkuhler Drury 504.95 2009 Logan Pearsall Clarion 504.25
2000 Dean Lehmkuhler Drury 530.00 2010 Logan Pearsall Clarion 557.50
2001 Mike Schluckebier Drury 41240 2011 Logan Pearsall Clarion 565.15
2002 Shawn Colten Clarion 45310 2012 Christopher White St. Cloud St. 581.65
2003 Shawn Colten Clarion 465.70 2013 Luke Weber St. Cloud St. 563.80
2004 Kasey Moseley North Dakota 402.95 2014 Heath Calhoun Clarion 615.95
2005 Ross Farance CSU Bakersfield 44205 2015 Dylan Szegedi Wayne St. (MI) 587.65
2006 Sean Ogren CSU Bakersfield 472.95 2016 Colin Vest Clarion 576.90
2007 Brandon Birchak Saint Rose 48395 2017 Brad Dalrymple Grand Valley St. 513.70
2008 Nate Jimerson St. Cloud St. 520.75
2009 Nate Jimerson St. Cloud St. 5295 200-YARD FREESTYLE RELAY
2010 Logan Pearsall Clarion 545.65 .
2011 Justin McDonald Incamate Word 50340 Year School Names , , Time
2012 Christopher White St. Cloud St. 556.80 1989 Oakland Da\élq Rl\c/l)glcl)wshkl, Jeff Seifert, Jon Teal, 1:22.46
2013 Dylan Szegedi Wayne St. (MI) 529.65 Eric Mellquham . -
i : 1990  Oakland Eric Mcllguham, Enos Pritchett, Richie 1:21.91
2014 Coll!n Vest Clar!on 552.40 Orr, Jon Teal
2015 Collin Vest Clarion 564.25 ) .
2016 Brad Dalrymple Grand Valley St. 54045 1991 Oakland Jon Teal, Eric Mcliquham, Jeff Seifert, 1:20.95
2017 Collin Vest Clarion 53455 Richie Orr ,
1992  Oakland Eric Mcllquham, Jeff Seifert, Enos 1:21.08
TH REE'M ETER DIVING PritCheﬁ, Jon Teal
Year Name School Score 1993  Oakland MOE%%nS %?iltlgr)]/éﬁean Peters, Jon Stump, 1:21.54
1964 Jay Moxley Cal St. LA. 470.15 4994  CSU Bakersfield  Joseph McCook, Matt Trasen, Aaron 12273
lggg E_UQGEG Roberts S%HSDIGQO BSt'b ggggg Dutcher, Jason Baker
ing Evers anta Barbara . i .
1967 Bob Wilhite UC Invine 4105 199 Oakland Mo(r:gharinS Bzegllg);(, Joe Snyder, Ken Ehlen, 1:22.23
1323 ggg mmg Bg mz ?gg?g 1996  Oakland Raffi Karapetian, Joe Snyder, Mark Gole,  1:21.46
' Randy Teeters
1970 Paul Gray Cal St. Fullerton 494.75 i
1971 Gary Dworski lll-Chicago 75575 1997  Oakland Raffi Karapetian, Mark Gole, Joe Snyder, 1:21.99
1972 Richard de Manicor Eastern Mich. 455.13 DA ,
1973 Allan Frederick Monmouth 41271 1998 Drury David Wamer, Bryan Pratt, Valentin 1:22.55
1974 Steve Jackson UC Davis 44145 Serafimoy, Jesper Pietsch
1975 Mike Zucca Clarion 47289 1999  Drury David Warner, Bill Rose, Valentin 1:21.53
1976 Mike Zucca Clarion 479.79 Serafimov, Cameron Black
1977 Tony Perriello Clarion 476.37 2000  Drury Valentin Serafimov, Fredrik Andersson, 1:22.39
1978 Tony Perrigllo Clarion 463.41 Thanh-Uy Phan Tan, Billy Rose
1979 Dwight Hoffman Northern Mich. 48690 2001  Missouri S&T Dave Belleville, Sean O'Donnell, Josh 1:22.85
1980 Dwight Hoffman Northern Mich. 448.75 Jolly, Mike Lach
1981 Bill Travis CSUN 49300 2002  Missouri S&T Dave Belleville, Bram Olson, Sean 1:22.14
1982 Don Mason Wayne St. (MI) 508.65 O’Donnell, Mike Lach
1983 Bill Travis CSUN 522.35
West Chester Gabe Melo, Andras Schonek, Ryan 21,
132‘5‘ Ee‘l’i”ﬁ('\_‘e” g'saﬂ?\l” g‘:‘é?g 2008 Weathers, Reggie Shearer ! 1218
oland King . .
1986 Blaire Nogosik CSUN 536 55 2004  North Dakota Fernando Alves, Andy Burckhard, Jason 1:21.29
1987 Patriok Tull Southem Conn. St 540,35 Ml Kol AT
1988 Patrick TU"z Southern Conn: St 52085 2005 North Dakota Rodrlgo Ferreira, Eric Knlght, Pedro 1:21.61
1989 Marcus Hevelke Clarion 503.50 Pereira, Jason Mraule
1990 Jeff Kunselman Chico St. 486.35 2006 Tampa Cole Tedhams, Daniel Cucchi, Mathew 1:21.69
1991 Chris Glenn Clarion 414,60 Sl DT LES
1992 Matt Benton Clarion 44795 2007  North Dakota Anthony Buhr, Eric Knight, Pedro Pereira,  1:20.69
1993 Rich Engel Fla. Atlantic 464.65 Per Westergren
1994 Dario DiFazio Oakland 55640 2008  Limestone Craig Jordens, Chris Harrigan, Anders 1:20.69
1995 Dario DiFazio Oakland 556.65 Melin, Goran Majlat
1996 Andy Ferguson Clarion 51890 2009 Limestone Craig Jordens, Matt Parsonage, Anders 1:19.25
1997 Ken Bedford Clarion 535.95 Melin, Goran Majlat
1998 Andy Ferguson Clarion 56320 9010  Ouachita Baptist ~ Marcus Holland, Radu Badalac, Tim 1:20.79
1999 Ken Bedford Clarion 521.75 Ferris, Daniel Karkoska
2000 Shad Durham South Dakota 510.20
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Year School Names Time Year School Names Time
2011  Bridgeport Toni Valcic, Oscar Pereiro, Nikola Savic, 1:119.65 1987  CSU Bakersfield ~ Kennon Heard, Jeff Miller, Bartt Frey, 3:01.99
Piotr Safronczyk Robert Mertz
2012 Drury Nicholas McCarthy, Oleksandr Padalkin, 1:19.77 1988  CSU Bakersfield ~ Kennon Heard, Andrew Krenek, Robert 3:01.03
Chris Kohler, Vladimir Sidorkin Hopkins, Bartt Frey
2013 Drury Nicholas McCarthy, Samuel Olson, 1:19.31 1989  Oakland David Rogowski, Eric Dresbach, Eric 3:01.08
Oleksander Padalkin, Viadimir Sidorkin Mcllquham, Hilton Woods
2014 Drury Daniel Rzadkowski, Sean Feher, Samuel 1:19.00 1990 Oakland Eric Mcllguham, Jon Teal, John Kovach, 2:59.58
Olson, Nicholas McCarthy Hilton Woods
2015  Wayne St. (MI) Till Barthel, Piotr Jachowicz, Soren Holm, 1:1889 1991  CSU Bakersfield  Chris Perier, Brent Katzer, James 2:59.58
Joshua Schacht| Hassett, Petr Kladiva
2016  Tampa Martin Hammer, Jordan Augier, Runar 1:117.78 1992  CSU Bakersfield  Chris Perier, Rasmus Jensen, Petr 2:58.90
Borgen, Jeremy Parker Kladiva, James Hassett
2017  Florida Tech Nir Barnea, Victor Rocha Futado, Matthew ~ 1:1946 1993  Oakland Sean Peters, Morgan Bailey, Enos 3:00.36
Gallene, Filip Dujmic Pritchett, Chris Zoltak
1994  Oakland James Collins, Ken Ehlen, Sean Peters, 3:01.28
400-YARD FREESTYLE RELAY Morgan Bailey
Year School Names Time 1995  Oakland Morgan Bailey, Ken Ehlen, Joe Snyder, 3:00.74
Bucknel 5 Dove. Jack Fleming. Townl . Jens Kristensen
1964 uckne ruf:rze?gfé JZ(;W Tﬁﬂ?& owniey 3214 1996  Oakland Ken Ehlen, Jens Kristensen, Chris Zoltak,  2:59.60
Long Beach St Edward H ’ k, Wi Searls, Bill Birch : Raff Karapefian
1965 Long Beach St vc\gzrry ||,%;a: » Yrarren oears, B ieh, 3164 1997  Oakland Raffi Karapetian, Mark Gole, Joe Snyder,  3:00.38
o Ken Ehlen
1966 Long Beach St. BIHSESEB’LJEd Horack, Gary llman, Roger 3158 1998  CSU Bakersfield ~ Josh Trotter, Brad Morris, Bill Ferguson, 3:02.16
UC Ini Steve Farmer, Bob Sharp, Robert Neal Dwight Hemandez
1967 rvine ee)lgveaggﬁ(rr,]apo arp, Robert Neay, 3:14.9 1999  CSU Bakersfield ~ Brad Morris, Armin Hummel, Allyn Secor, 3:01.30
) . Josh Trotter
1968 Long Beach St. DeB?;rti’ﬁtn;a;?YI;&%Grlmm, Kurt 31028 2000  Drury Valentin Serafimov, Jesper Pietsch, 3:01.40
UC In Richard El b Olson. St : Thanh-Uy Phan Tan, Billy Rose
1969 rvine lCF:rrmerai/(I)iEé IVLIJE?rE(]iﬁ 2l S 31401 5001 CSU Bakersfield Manny Colmenares, Luke Mansfield, Eric ~ 3:01.59
UC Ini Steve F ' D Olson. Mike Marii . Burton, Brad Morris
(E rvine egih;rdmggsoﬁane son, Nike Martn, 3:12.09 2002  Missouri S&T Dave Belleville, Sean O’'Donnell, Bram 3:01.11
UC Ini Richard Eason, Jack Dickman, Mik : Sl
1971 vine lCM?arrtin a’aﬁ(g, Cgcr:nahlgnman, e 31149 2003  West Chester Ryan Weathers, Andras Schonek, Gabe 3:01.03
Eastern Mich TomS h, oert. Tom And R . Melo, Reggie Shearer
e astern Wich. ornigl?tir%z?ee Féot?tre?t &02[)5; Lo bl 3:13.05 2004  North Dakota Jeff Schneider, Fernando Alves, Jason 3:00.56
UC In Frank Gard ‘B ‘B 4. Jack . Mraule, Sebastian Andersson
LS Dickaran. Miks Camaban’ - 34T 2005 CSUBakersfield  Mike Trujilo, Mark Soho, Seth Dawson,  2:50.86
i i ' Piotr Gegotek
1974 Chico St. Chits Viebo, Don Tayenaka, StuartKahn. = 310061 y006  North Dakota ~ Adam Rollins, Rocigo Ferreira, Eic 250,94
CSUN Herb Bishop. Brad Bowlus. Marc Kell . Knight, Per Westergren
1975 ejohr:SLgrrjéonra owlus, Varc Retl, 3:07.520 2007  North Dakota Daniel Moraes, Rodrigo Ferreira, Per 3:00.51
Chico St Chris Webb. Larmv Gates. Dave Tt Westergren, Eric Knight
1976 1co st IrZI’ZtereHo;/Ia?lrdry ales, Dave Tiite, 3:04.559 2008  Drury Alexander Protsenko, Kyle Kearbey, 2:58.84
Chico St Soott B Lay Gates. Michael Fingh . Yiwen Huang, Tomas Kuzvard
1977 nieo St e The ™ C2tes, Micnaetkinen, 305478 5409 prury Sergly Biov, Gil Panchoo, Chris Kohler, 256,63
. ) ) Yiwen Huang
1978 Chico St Laﬁéﬁggsﬁiﬁgﬁ © Title, Robert Patocchi, - 3:05.124 2010  Wingate Gus Chagas, Rory Julyan, Daniel 2:58.22
CSUN Craia Dinkel. Billv Dederick. Todd . Defrancisco, Mason Norman
I r?-ligyv:go%’ Jéf)f/ N:Viﬁnc’ 0 e 2011 Drury Carlos Viveros, Gerrit Thomsen, Jun Han  2:56.46
CSUN Robby G d’b Jeff Navin. Jeff . Kim, Vladimir Sidorkin
1980 OTh)érngnocﬁasi’g Sink:Iwn’ € 3.05.12 2012  Drury Carlos Viveros, Igor Kowal, Oleksandr 2:56.42
Oakland Darin Abb ' Tracy Huth. Gord . Padalkin, Vladimir Sidorkin
[l aKian agr;heba,\sﬂs;i( \;:ge P (SR Stk 2013 Drury Stanislav Kuzmin, Nicholas McCarthy, 2:55.26
CSUN Don S _t[’] Jeff Thornton. Torv Adl . Oleksandr Padalkin, Viadimir Sidorkin
= °E0b”§'y éoredobegm Sl U SR 2014  Drury Daniel Rzadkowski, Samuel Olson, Albert ~ 2:54.37
CSUN Don Smith, Tony Adler, Robby Cordob g Hoyd, Nicholas McCarthy
1983 Oﬁaﬂy éo?c?gbeseri obby Cordobes,  3:04.56 2015  Drury Samuel Olson, Aaron Buckingham, 2:54.90
CSUN Sooft Griosby, Reed Gerstwind. B . Rodgrigo Caceres Acosta, Sean Feher
1984 C%arkggng}mi?qeisgs wind, eruce 303.32 2016  Tampa Martin Hammer, Jordan Augier, Khalid 2:54.07
Clari David H | Tim Worlaszek. Jack _ Aldaboos, Jeremy Parker
1985  Clarion agar dr?eTerih II'TB rsc(ﬁ aszex, Jac 30269 9517 Queens (NC) Marius Kusch, Dion Dreesens, Ben 2:53.00
’ Mayes, Nicholas Arakelian
1986  CSU Bakersfield ~ Thomas Roth, Kennon Heard, Brett Frey,  2:59.42
Bartt Frey
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800-YARD FREESTYLE RELAY Year School Names Time
Year School Names Time 1997 Oakland James Collins, Dan Naylis, Thiago Orso, ~ 6:40.29
o ) Ken Ehlen
1 Long Beach St. Bill Birch, Gary llman, Ed Horack, Tim 7:18.2 .
966 9 Greaves v 8 1998  Drury Valer_mn Serafimov, Aaron quks, 6:44.95
1967  UC Santa Barbara Chuck Spink, Craig Tempey, Ken Yegan, 7:24.0 ) Mirosiav Bobak, Jeslper Pletsch
John Mortensen 1999  Drury Miroslav Igobak, Valentin Serafimov, 6:37.96
. . . Blake Soreng, Marcin Malinski
1 Long Beach St.  Randy Grimm, Dennis Putnam, Julio 7:07.61 '
%8 g Arr};ngo, Bob Saari 076 2000 CSU Bakersfield  Allyn Secor, Armin Hummel, Derek 6:41.14
1969  UC Irvine Steve Farmer, Duane Olson, Richard 7:13.56 Gufley, .Vlasta.Burda
Eason, Mike Martin 2001  CSU Bakersfield ~ Brad Morris, Armin Hummel, Manny 6:39.75
1970  UC Irvine Steve Farmer, Duane Olson, Richard 7:11.39 C'olmer?ares, Ylasta Burda
Eason, Mike Martin 2002  CSU Bakersfield  Justin Smith, Armin Hummel, Manny 6:40.06
1971 UC Irvine Richard Eason, Jack Dickman, Jim 7:07.71 Colmenares, Viasta Bur.da
Fergus, Mike Martin 2003  Drury Raul Neukamp, Ryan Norrie, Jason 6:38.48
1972  Eastern Mich. Tom Schweigert, Tom Brockhahn, Peter 7:12.25 Owen, Henrik VYelbIe
Zuk, Ron Nightingale 2004  CSU Bakersfield Gr%g I}/Irgz, K¥|?< Simas, Seth Dawson, 6:34.57
1973 Chico St Bruce Oliver, Neil Glenesk, Chris Webb,  7:06.666 it .
Peter Hovland 2005  Drury Ryan Norn_e, Michael prandowskl, 6:38.11
1974  Chico St. Chris Webb, Stuart Kahn, Steve Wallen,  6:59.662 .Jakub dracek, Hen.rlk Weible
Peter Hovland 2006  Drury Mlahell(elbL\?wanclj(OV\éskl, Tﬁmas Kuzvard, 6:37.79
. . akub Jiracek, Ryan Norrie
197 CSUN Herb Bishop, Gerald Arnold, Kevin Roney, 6:58.52 .
I John Larpson Y, 6:58.525 2007  North Dakota Daniel Moraes, Dan Zabler, Shaun 6:43.89
1976  Chico St. Larry Gates, Ed Dammel, Dave Tittle, 6:48.468 Seaburgl, Per Westergren
Peter Hovland 2008  West Chester Matt Golebiewski, Brendan Fanslau, 6:38.54
1977 Chico St Michael Finch, Larry Gates, Scott Berry,  6:49.846 Chits Salomone, Rod King .
Dave Tittle 2009  Drury Sergiy Bilov, Algxander IP.rots.enko, Kyrillo 6:30.77
1978  Chico St. Dave Tittle, Larry Gates, Michael Finch, 6:47.228 . Fesenk9, .Mlghael W!meWICZ
Arthur Hickey 2010  Drury Michael Winiewicz, Chris Kohler, 6:35.65
1979 CSUN Del Guyer, Todd Haywood, Mike Hamm, ~ 6:51.62 Alexander Protsenko, Carlos Viveros
Jeff Thornton 2011 Drury Igor Kowal, Sergiy Bilov, Ryan Arabejo, 6:34.83
1980  Oakland Mike O'Hagen, Gordon Geheb, lan Dittus,  6:49.27 Viadimir SIdOITkIn . .
Mark Vagle 2012  Fla. Southern Jeb Halfacre, Luis Rojas, Allan Gutierrez,  6:27.73
1981  Oakland Mike O’'Hagen, Mark Vagle, Gordon 6:47.11 Step.hen Swn
Geheb, Tracy Huth 2013 Drury Artgr Dllman\)lggor Kowal, (I)(Igaksandr 6:29.82
1982 CSUN Robby Cordobes, Eric Bakeman, Don ~ 6:46.99 e ML
Smith, Jeff Thomnton 2014  Queens (NC) Matthew Josa, Benjamin Taylor, Felipe 6:29.32
1983  Oakland Craig Chappell, Steve Galagher, Mike 6:47.58 . O||V|era,.Haydeano.sater
Schmidt, Tracy Huth 2015  Queens (NC) Nlcl}é Aratkell;c\l/ln,ttl?]enjajnln Taylor, Hayden 6:26.29
. . osater, Matthew Josa
1984  Oakland Tracy Huth, Craig Chappell, Mike 6:48.45 : : :
M)éCIoskey, M?ke S(fhpmidt 2016 Queens (NC) Dion Dreesens, Ben Taylor, Nick 6:23.62
1985  CSU Bakersfield  Brett Frey, Tom Addington, Thomas Roth,  6:43.62 , Arakelan, Parker Cciok-Week§
Richard Ford 2017 Queens (NC) Dion Dreesens, Paul Pijulet, Marius 6:18.46
1986  CSUBakersfield  Bartt Frey, Robert Mertz, Thomas Roth,  6:39.79 Kusch, Nicholas Arakefan
Jeffrey Miller
1987  CSU Bakersfield ~ Bartt Frey, Robert Mertz, Richard Graves,  6:41.39 200-YARD MEDLEY RELAY
Jeff Miller Year School Names Time
1988  Oakland Mark Vandermey, John Kovach, Erik 6:41.00 1989 Oakland Richie Orr, Jim Surowiec, Eric Mcllquham, ~ 1:31.34
Strom, Hilton Woods David Rogowski
1989  Oakland Erik Strom, Eric Dresbach, Scott Harris, 6:4063 1990 Oakland Richie Orr, Jim Surowiec, Eric Mcliquham,  1:30.45
Hilton Woods Jon Teal
1990 CSU Bakersfield  Chris Perier, John Heilbron, Robert 6:37.87 1991  Oakland Richie Orr, Matt Michaels, Eric 1:30.27
Hopkins, Brent Katzer Mcliquham, Jeff Seifert
1991  CSUBakersfield ~ Rasmus Jensen, James Hassett, Chris 6:36.67 1992  Oakland Carl Boyd, Jeff Van Norman, Eric 1:30.76
Perier, Brent Katzer Mcliquham, Jeff Seifert
1992  CSU Bakersfield  James Hassett, Rasmus Jensen, Joe 6:37.70 1993  Oakland Carl Boyd, Jeff Van Norman, Chris Zoltak,  1:30.84
McCook, Chris Perier Enos Pritchett
1993  UC Davis Brad Winsor, Paul Sorenson, Stewart 6:39.67 1994  Oakland Morgan Bailey, Adric Amdt, Chris Zoltak, 1:30.90
Reid, John Keppeler Sean Peters
1994  UC Davis Stewart Reid, Pat Foster, Brad Winsor, 6:39.86 1995 Oakland Morgan Bailey, Randy Teeters, Chris 1:30.69
John Keppeler Zoltak, Joe Snyder
1995  Oakland James Collins, Ken Ehlen, Arthur Albiero, ~ 6:41.05 1996  Oakland Chris Zoltak, Randy Teeters, Joe Snyder,  1:30.63
Jens Kristensen Raffi Karapetian
1996  Oakland James Collins, Jens Kristensen, Arthur 6:38.88 1997  Drury Jeremy Ward, David Aniot, Ben Ingrum, 1:31.52
Albiero, Ken Ehlen Peter Domanicki
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Year School Names Time Year School Names Time
1998  Drury Brian Schluep, David Aniot, Cameron 1:3241 1974  Eastern |ll. Bob Thomas, Jon Mayfield, Brian 3:36.220
Black, David Warner Forsberg, Dave Toler
1999  Drury Bill Rose, Thanh-Uy Phan Tan, Cameron 1:3208 1975 CSUN Robert Gaona, Marc Kelly, John Larson, ~ 3:33.711
Black, David Warner Herb Bishop
2000 CSU Bakersfield  Derek Guffey, Jeff Monroe, Jaime 1:31.03 1976  Chico St. Tom Hayslett, Mike Wallen, Timothy 3:31.046
Cuevas, Josh Trotter Buckley, Peter Hovland
2001  North Dakota Jacob Mills, Mats Liden, Vesa Nurmiviita, 1:32.12 1977 UC Irvine Gary Figueroa, Scott Becker, Mike 3:27.678
Sebastian Anderson Figueroa, Mike Kelly
2002  North Dakota Jacob Mills, Andy Burckhard, Vesa 1:31.02 1978 CSUN Curt Kravitz, Mike Hamm, Mike Stuart, 3:30.321
Nurmiviita, Mats Liden Craig Dinkel
2003 CSU Bakersfield ~ Seth Dawson, Carl Crawford, Bobby 1:31.75 1979 CSUN Doug Elmore, Mike Hamm, Jeff Navin, 3:28.61
Dmytrow, Travis Lansing Craig Dinkel
2004  CSU Bakersfield  Seth Dawson, Greg Mroz, Kin Wong, 1:30.35 1980  Puget Sound Michael McGoorty, Robert Jackson, 3:26.81
Chris Horner Thomas Wick, Victor Swanson
2005  Drury Alexis Perdormo, Artem Sloudnov, 1:3047 1981  Puget Sound Trevor Jones, Robert Jackson, Victor 3:26.08
Linvern Lim, Ismeal Ortiz Swanson, Leo Kosenkranius
2006  North Dakota Rodrigo Ferreira, Jeff Schneider, Jared 1:31.09 1982  Puget Sound Trevor Jones, Robert Jackson, Thomas 3:26.23
Peters, Eric Knight Roth, Thomas Wick
2007  North Dakota Rodrigo Ferreira, Pedro Pereira, Per 1:29.86 1983  Oakland Jeff Colton, Tracy Huth, Alan Faust, Darin ~ 3:27.38
Westergren, Eric Knight Abbasse
2008  Wayne St. (MI) Cauli Bedran, Christer Tour, Alex 1:3049 1984 CSUN Scott Grigsby, Todd Morse, Ed Althof, 3:26.18
Davidson, Tim Giblin Bruce Parker
2009  Ouachita Baptist ~ Nelson Silva, Hal Eubanks, Max Heinze, 1:27.25 1985 CSU Bakersfield  Thomas Roth, Brian Morrison, Todd 3:23.42
Radu Badalac McMurdo, Richard Ford
2010  Ouachita Baptist ~ Nelson Silva, Razvan Goga, Daniel 1:28.24 1986 CSU Bakersfield ~ Thomas Roth, James Aird, Todd 3:23.13
Karkoska, Radu Badalac McMurdo, Bartt Frey
2011 Bridgeport Oscar Pereiro, Piotr Safronczyk, Toni 1:28.25 1987  CSU Bakersfield  Jeff Miller, Tjatur Sugiarto, Todd 3:24.05
Valcic, Nikola Savic McMurdo, Bartt Frey
2012  Bridgeport Oscar Pereiro, Ruben Gimenez, llkka 1:28.38 1988  Oakland Hilton Woods, Mark Vandermey, Mike 3:22.37
Hanhineva, Krzysztof Wilk Nation, David Rogowski
2013 Fla. Southern Jeb Halfacre, Miguel Ferreira, Allan 1:2721 1989  Oakland Richie Orr, Jim Surowiec, Eric Dresbach, 3:21.55
Gutierrez, Robert Swan Hilton Woods
2014  Wayne St. (MI) Juan David Molina Perez, Piotr 1:26.02 1990 Oakland Richie Orr, Jim Surowiec, Eric Mcliquham,  3:20.88
Jachowicz, Soren Holm, Till Barthel Hilton Woods
2015  Wayne St. (MI) Juan David Molina Perez, Piotr Jachowicz,  1:26.17 1991  Oakland Richie Orr, Matt Michaels, Eric 3:19.31
Soren Holm, Joshua Schachtl Mcliquham, Jon Teal
2016  Fla. Southern Marco Palacios, Sean Kim, Edson Lima, 1:26.24 1992  Oakland Carl Boyd, Jeff Van Norman, Eric 3:18.40
Diego Gimenez Mcllquham, Jon Teal
2017 Queens (NC) Zach Bunner, Rostyslav Fedyna, Paul 1:2589 1993  CSU Bakersfield  Aaron Bartleson, David Huston, Ondrej 3:20.58
Pijulet, Ben Mates Bures, Rasmus Jensen
1994  CSU Bakersfield ~ Marc Rinzler, David Huston, Aaron 3:18.67
400-YARD MEDLEY RELAY Dutcher, Rasmus Jensen
Year School Names Time 1995  Oakland Morgan Bailey, Jay Judson, Chris Zoltak, 3:19.48
Bucknell Alan Hanford, Phil Reynolds, J : Jens Krstensen
1964 uckne agmiglr;zogrhce IDO\%/FIO S, James 3:48.3 1996  Oakland Chris Zoltak, Jay Judson, Joe Snyder, 3:20.60
' ] Ken Ehlen
1965  Bucknell Freg%?gﬂg‘rﬁgépggvzeyno'ds’ James 3434 4997 Drury Jerry Ward, David Aniot, Ben Ingrum, 3:21.14
San Jose St John K ‘I Ted Matth Kevi : Peter Domanicky
1966 an Jose St 0 [?urr?i)rﬁal\’/lilfe Haiseiwson, evin 3438 1998  CSU Bakersfield  Derek Guffey, Chris Breitbart, Can Onsoy, ~ 3:23.44
Toxas-Atingion  Doug Russel, Dick Nesbit, Ed Bagot : Dwight Hermandez
1967 lexas-Aringlon  Doug Russe, ook Neshil £d Bagot, 3395 4999 Drury Bill Rose, Thanh-Uy Phan Tan, Cameron  3:21.47
Texas-Arington  Doug Russell, Dick Nesbit, Andy Lori : Black, David Wamer
1968 exas-Arlington oggr]negts g?efertlc €soit, Andy Lonmef, 3:33.82 2000  Drury Billy Rose, Bryan Fugate, Marcin 3:19.49
K Lamy Witner. Bil Koler. Doug Neff. il . Malinski, Valentin Serafimov
1969  Kenyon e o COUg TEEH, Ei 33836 9001  Druy Jeff Crews, Bryan Fugate, Cameron 3:21.88
Sorinafield Kendall Sprackiin. Doudlas Moul . Black, Valentin Serafimov
S SR Wiy Lymeh Frange Meyer 33974 2002 NorthDakota  Jacob Mis, Mats Liden, Mike Waiz, 32033
Amherst s Starkweather Richard Bort . Sebastian Andersson
e mners eorge S arweames, renard sorton, e 2003  North Dakota Jacob Mills, Jeff Schneider, Fernando 3:20.60
Gary Haag, Alan Wade :
1972 South Fl John St Rick Morehead. J h _ Alves, Sebastian Andersson
Tz ol oy, Mike Shefig %P 33806 5004 CSU Bakersfield  Seth Dawson, Greg Mroz, Bobby 31762
Eastem I Bob Th o M 1d. Don Col . Dmytrow, Piotr Gegotek
1973 astefn fl. ob Thomas, Jon Mayfield, Don Cole, 3:37.382 2005  Drury Alexis Perdomo, Artem Sloudnov, Henrik 3:18.03
Dave Toler . ;
Weible, Ismeal Ortiz
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Year
2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

2011

2012

2013

2014

2015

2016

2017

School
North Dakota

North Dakota
Drury

Wayne St. (MI)
Drury

Fla. Southemn
Fla. Southern
Grand Canyon
Queens (NC)
Queens (NC)
Fla. Southern

Queens (NC)

Names

Rodrigo Ferreira, Pedro Pereira, Jared
Peters, Per Westergren

Rodrigo Ferreira, Pedro Pereira, Dan
Zabler, Eric Knight

Alexander Protsenko, Artem Sludnov,
Yiwen Huang, Tomas Kuzvard

Sean Smith, Jesper Akesson, Duarte
Mourao, Sebastian Rzepa

Alexander Protsenko, Jesse Lawrence,
Jun Han Kim, Michael Winiewicz

Jeb Halfacre, Miguel Ferreira, David
Janzen, Walter Rumans

Jeb Halfacre, Miguel Ferreira, David
Janzen, Stephen Swan

Everton Kida, Eetu Karvonen, lvan
Nechunaeyv, Kyle Shores

Zachary Phelps, Niclas Eriksson, Matthew
Josa, Hayden Kosater

John Suther, Nick Eriksson, Matthew
Josa, Benjamin Taylor

Marco Palacios, Sean Kim, Edson Lima,
Jesus Marin

Paul Pijulet, Rostyslav, Marius Kusch,
Dion Dressens

Time
3:18.80

3:17.50

3:16.62

3:14.15

3:16.49

3:14.91

3:12.43

3:11.93

3:11.10

3:08.07

3:09.35

3:07.38

Individual Champions
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Team (Years in which Team Scored) Years 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th Best Finish
(Year[s])
Adelphi (1964-66-68-69-70-83-84-2009) 8 0 0 0 0 0 15th (1964)
Akron (1965-66) 2 0 0 0 0 0 18th (1965)
Alas. Anchorage (1972-85-87-89-90-91-92-93-94-95-96-97-98-99) 14 0 0 0 0 0 8th (1992)
Alas. Fairbanks (1985-86-87) 3 0 0 0 0 0 14th (1987)
Albion (1964-66) 2 0 0 0 0 0 21st (1964)
Allegheny (1974) 1 0 0 0 0 0 34th (1974)
American (1964-65-66-67-68) ) 0 0 0 0 0 7th (1966)
American (P.R.) (1965-66) 2 0 0 0 0 0 24th (1966)
Amherst (1965-68-69-70-71-72-73-74) 8 0 0 0 0 0 6th (1970)
Ashland (1969-70-71-72-73-74-90-91-92-93-95-96-97-98-99-2000-01-02-03- 28 0 0 0 2 0 4th (1970-96)
06-07-08-09-10-11-12-13-14)
AuGust.ana (IL) (1970) 1 0 0 0 0 0 37th (1970)
Babson (1974-75) 2 0 0 0 0 0 18th (1975)
Baldwin Wallace (1965) 1 0 0 0 0 0 28th (1965)
Ball St. (1966) 1 0 0 0 0 0 22nd (1966)
Beloit (1968) 1 0 0 0 0 0 32nd (1968)
Bentley (2001-09) 2 0 0 0 0 0 18th (2001)
Bethany (WV) (1974) 1 0 0 0 0 0 41st (1974)
Bloomsburg (1974-75-77-78-79-80-2016-17) 8 0 0 0 0 0 10th (1978)
Bowdoin (1964-65-69-70-71-73-74) 7 0 0 0 0 0 11th (1974)
Bradley (1964) 1 0 0 0 0 0 22nd (1964)
Bridgeport (2010-11-12-13-14-15-16-17) 8 0 0 0 0 1 5th (2014)
Brockport (1966-67-69-70-71) 5 0 0 0 0 0 20th (1966-67)
Bucknell (1964-65-68) 3 1 0 1 0 0 1st (1964)
Buffalo (1965-89-90-91) 4 0 0 0 0 0 7th (1991)
Buffalo St. (1964-71-72-73-74-75-76-77) 8 0 0 0 0 0 16th (1964)
Cal Poly (1969-70-74-75-76-77-79-80-81-82-83-84-85-86-87-88-90-91-92- 21 0 0 0 1 0 4th (1993)
93-94)
Cal Poly Pomona (1971-72-73-75-76-77-78-79) 8 0 0 0 1 0 4th (1979)
Cal St. East Bay 18 0 0 0 0 0 7th (1971)
(1969-70-71-72-73-74-75-77-78-79-80-81-82-83-84-85-86-90)
Cal St. Fullerton (1969-70-71-72-73) ©) 0 0 0 0 0 7th (1970)
Cal St. L.A. (1964-65-67-68-76-77-78-79-80-81-82-83-86-87-91-92) 16 0 0 0 0 0 6th (1965)
Cal St. San B’dino (1992) 1 0 0 0 0 0 25th (1992)
California Baptist (2014-15-16-17) 4 0 0 0 0 0 10th (2015)
Caltech (1967-68) 2 0 0 0 0 0 25th (1968)
Carleton (1969) 1 0 0 0 0 0 38th (1969)
Carson-Newman (2015-17) 2 0 0 0 0 0 20th (2015)
Catawba (2009-10-13-15-17) o) 0 0 0 0 0 24th (2015)
Catholic (1965-66-67-70-72-73) 6 0 0 0 0 0 8th (1967)
Central Conn. St. (1969-73) 2 0 0 0 0 0 24th (1969)
Central Mich. (1969-70-71) 3 0 0 0 0 0 14th (1970)
Central Mo. (1966-71-80) 3 0 0 0 0 0 27th (1966)
Central Wash. (1999-2000-01-03) 4 0 0 0 0 0 11th (1999)
Chicago St. (1976-77-78-79) 4 0 0 0 0 1 5th (1977)
Chico St. (1965-67-68-69-70-72-73-74-76-77-78-79-80-81-82-83-84-85-86- 24 3 1 5 4 2 1st (1973-74-76)
87-88-89-90-91)
Clarion (1972-73-74-75-76-77-78-79-80-82-83-84-85-86-87-88-89-90-91-92- 45 0 1 3 5 4 2nd (1992)
93-94-95-96-97-98-99-2000-01-02-03-04-05-06-07-08-09-10-11-12-13-14-
15-16-17)
Cleveland St. (1971-72-73) 3 0 0 0 0 0 22nd (1972)
Colorado Mesa (2011-12-13-14-15-16-17) 7 0 0 0 0 0 17th (2017)
Colorado Mines (1979-80-81-85-96-98-99-2000-02-03-04-05-10-11-15) 15 0 0 0 0 0 15th (1981)
Colorado St. (1964-65-69) 3 0 0 0 0 0 6th (1964)
CSU Bakersfield (1985-86-87-88-89-90-91-92-93-94-95-96-97-98-99-2000- 22 13 8 1 0 1 1st (1986-87-88-
01-02-03-04-05-06) 89-90-91-92-93-98-
2000-01-02-04)
CSUN (1965-66-67-69-70-71-72-73-74-75-76-77-78-79-80-81-82-83-84-85- 25 9 4 3 2 0 1st(1975-77-78-79-
86-87-88-89-90) 81-82-83-84-85)
Delta St. (1992-97-98-99-2000-01-02-03-04-05-06-07-08-09-10-11-12-13- 22 0 0 0 0 0 5th (2016)
14-15-16-17)
Denison (1965-66-67-69-70-71-72-73-74) 9 0 0 0 0 0 6th (1969)
Denver (1992-93-94-95-96) 5 0 0 0 0 1 5th (1996)

Individual Champions 22



Team (Years in which Team Scored)

DePauw (1967)

Dickinson (1966-69)

Drury (1995-96-97-98-99-2000-01-02-03-04-05-06-07-08-09-10-11-12-13-
14-15-16-17)

East Carolina (1964-65-66-67-68)

East Stroudsburg (1969-70-71-72-74-76-77-78-79-84-85-86-90)

Eastern Ill. (1973-74-75-76-77-78-79-80-81)

Eastern Ky. (1965-66-67-68)

Eastern Mich. (1972)

Eastern Wash. (1982)

Edinboro (1975-76-77-78-79-80-81-82-83-86-87-88-89-90-91-92-93-94-95-
2010)

Elizabethtown (1970)

Evansville (1964-65-66-67-68-69-70-71-72-73-74-75-76-77)

Fairmont St. (1996-98-99-2000-01-02-04-05-06-07-14)

Ferris St. (1978-81-84-85-86-88-89-90-92)

Findlay (2015-16)

Fla. Atlantic (1992-93)

Fla. Southern (1969-2010-11-12-13-14-15-17)

Florida Tech (2015-16-17)

Frank. & Marsh. (1971)

Fresno St. (1966-67)

Fresno Pacific (2016-17)

Gannon (1996-97-2004-07-11-14)

Gettysburg (1965)

Grand Canyon (2010-11-12-13)

Grand Valley St. (1991-92-93-94-99-2000-02-03-04-06-07-08-09-10-11-12-
13-14-15-16-17)

Grinnell (1969-71-74)

Grove City (1964-69-70-71)

Gust. Adolphus (1965)

Hamilton (1967-68-69-73-74)

Henderson St. (1996-97-98-99-2000-01-02-03-04-05-06-07-08-09-10-11-13)

Hiram (1964-65-66)

Humboldt St. (1968-69-71-74)

Idaho St. (1966-67)

ll.-Chicago (1971-72-74-76-77-79-80)

lllinois St. (1965-66-69)

lllinois Tech (1985)

Incarnate Word (2008-09-10-11-12-13)

Indiana (PA) (1973-74-75-76-77-78-79-80-82-83-85-87-90-92-96-98-2002-
03-04-05-06-07-08-09-14-15)

Indiana St. (1966-67-68)

Johns Hopkins (1971-72-73-74)

Kenyon (1966-67-68-69-70-71-72-73-74)

King's (PA) (1973)

Kutztown (1986-90-96-98-2001-02-03-04)

La Salle (1964-65-66-68)

Lafayette (1964)

Lake Erie (2012-13-14)

Lawrence (1968)

Le Moyne (2003-04-05-06-07-08-09-14-16)

Lewis (2003-05-06-07-08-09-10-11-13-15-17)

Limestone (2008-09-10-11-12-14-15-17)

Lindenwood (MO) (2014-15-16-17)

Long Beach St. (1964-65-66-67-68)

Loyola Chicago (1965)

Loyola Maryland (1979)

Mars Hill (2011-12-13)

Massachusetts (1964)

McKendree (2017)

Merchant Marine (1972-73)

Millersville (1969-70)

Milwaukee (1990)

Minn. St. Mankato
(1965-66-67-69-70-71-73-75-82-83-90-92-93-94-2003-08-09-10-11)
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Best Finish
(Year[s])

34th (1967)

22nd (1966)

1st (1999-2003-05-
06-07-08-09-10-11-
12-13-14)

2nd (1964)

15th (1978)

3rd (1974-75)

10th (1968)

1st (1972)

26th (1982)

4th (1994)

17th (1970)
8th (1965-69)
17th (1999-2005-07)
12th (1988)
25th (2016)
7th (1993)

2nd (2013-14)
13th (2017)
44th (1971)
15th (1967)
9th (2017)
20th (1996-97)
34th (1965)
4th (2011-13)
4th (2010)

20th (1969)
9th (1964)
38th (1965)
11th (1967)
8th (2007)
19th (1964)
7th (1969)
22nd (1967)
8th (1979)
24th (1965)
17th (1985)
2nd (2010)
oth (1977)

10th (1966)
3rd (1973)
2nd (1969)
39th (1973)
12th (1996)
3rd (1964)
11th (1964)
22nd (2012)
22nd (1968)
18th (2004)
13th (2007)
4th (2009)
2nd (2016)
1st (1968)
16th (1965)
27th (1979)
24th (2013)
16th (1964)
25th (2017)
13th (1973)
29th (1970)
15th (1990)
12th (2009)

Individual Champions

23



Team (Years in which Team Scored)

Missouri S&T (1970-71-72-73-74-75-76-77-78-79-80-81-82-83-84-85-86-87-
89-90-91-92-93-94-95-96-97-98-99-2000-01-02-03-04-05-06-07-08-09-
10-11-12-13-14-15-16-17)

Missouri St. (1972-73-74-77-78-81-82)

MIT (1969)

Mo.-St. Louis (1988-89-91-92-93)

Monmouth (1969-72-74-79-80-81-82-83)

MSU Denver (1989-91-94-95-96-97-98-99-2000-01-02-03-07-08)

Muskingum (1966)

North Dakota (1986-87-88-89-90-91-92-93-94-95-96-97-98-99-2000-01-02-
03-04-05-06-07-08)

North Park (1969-70)

Northern Colo. (1970-72-73-79)

Northern lIl. (1965)

Northern Mich. (1969-70-71-72-73-74-75-76-77-78-79-80-2016-17)

Nova Southeastern (2011-12-13-14-15-16-17)

NYU (1965-66)

Oakland (1969-70-71-72-74-75-76-77-78-79-80-81-82-83-84-85-86-87-88-
89-90-91-92-93-94-95-96-97)

Oberlin (1969-70-71-72-73-74)

Occidental (1974)

Ohio Wesleyan (1969)

Old Dominion (1973)

Ouachita Baptist (1998-99-2000-01-03-04-05-06-07-08-09-10-11-12-13-16)

Pacific (1964-65-66-67-68)

Pfeiffer (2014-15)

Portland St. (1966)

Puget Sound (1967-69-70-71-72-73-74-75-76-77-78-79-80-81-82-83-84-85-
86)

Queens (NC) (2011-12-13-14-15-16-17)

Queens (NY) (2017)

Rensselaer (1964-65-70)

Rochester (NY) (1969-70)

Rollins (2009)

Sacramento St. (1972-80-81-82-83-84-85-88)

Saginaw Valley (2016)

Saint Leo (2012-13-14-15-16-17)

Saint Rose (2005-06-07-08-09-10)

Salem Int'l (1998-99)

San Diego St. (1965-66-67-68)

San Fran. St. (1967-69-84-85-86-97-98)

San Jose St. (1966-67-68)

Santa Clara (1967)

Seattle (2003-04-05-06-07-08)

Shippensburg (1978-79-80-81-82-83-84-85-86-87-88-89-90-91-92-93-94-95-
96-97-99-2000-01-03-06)

Simon Fraser (2015-16-17)

Slippery Rock (1975-76-81-83-84-85-91-95-96-97-98-99)

South Dakota (1983-88-89-90-91-92-93-94-95-96-97-98-99-2000-01-02-03-
04-05-06-07)

South Dakota St. (1979-98-2002-04)

South Fla. (1970-71-72-73)

Southeast Mo. St. (1979-80-81)

Southern Conn. St. (1965-66-67-68-69-71-72-73-74-75-76-77-78-79-80-81-
82-83-84-85-86-87-88-90-91-92-93-94-95-96-97-98-99-2000-01-02-03-
04-05-06-07-08-09-10-13-14-17)

Southern Ore. (1982)

Springfield (1964-65-66-67-68-69-70-71-72-73-74-75-76-77-78-82-83-84-85-
86-88-89-90-91-92-93-94)

St. Cloud St. (1976-78-79-80-81-82-83-84-85-86-91-92-94-95-96-97-98-99-
2000-04-05-06-07-08-09-10-11-12-13-14-15-16)

St. John’s (NY) (1968)

St. Joseph’s (IN) (1968)

St. Lawrence (1973)

SUNY Cortland (1967-70-71-72)

SUNY Maritime (1972-73)

SUNY New Paltz (1971)

SUNY Oneonta (1964-65-66-67-70-71-72-73-74)
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Best Finish
(Year[s])
2nd (2008)

7th (1982)
36th (1969)
7th (1992)

8th (1974)
10th (1998)
29th (1966)
2nd (2002-07)

32nd (1970)
7th (1973)

22nd (1965)

6th (1978-79-80)
3rd (2017)

16th (1966)

1st (1980-94-95-96-
97)

24th (1969)

23rd (1974)

34th (1969)

43rd (1973)

4th (2006-08)

9th (1965-66)

21st (2015)

28th (1966)

2nd (1982)

1st (2015-16-17)
30th (2017)
10th (1964)
40th (1969)
26th (2009)
12th (1984)
20th (2016)
10th (2016)
18th (2007)

4th (1998)
1st (1965-66)
13th (1997)
2nd (1966)
24th (1967)
8th (2008)
4th (1989-91)

10th (2016-17)
14th (1984)
3rd (1999)

24th (1979)
2nd (1971)
14th (1981)

7th (2002)

18th (1982)
2nd (1970)

9th (1981)

17th (1968)
15th (1968)
27th (1973)
26th (1967)
24th (1973)
38th (1971)
12th (1965)

Individual Champions
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Team (Years in which Team Scored) Years 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th Best Finish

(Year[s])

Tampa (1979-81-82-83-84-85-86-87-88-89-90-93-94-95-96-97-98-99-2000- 36 0 0 1 2 3 3rd (1985)
01-02-03-04-05-06-07-08-09-10-11-12-13-14-15-16-17)

Temple (1965-68) 2 0 0 0 0 0 28th (1968)
Tex. Permian Basin (2010) 1 0 0 0 0 0 28th (2010)
Texas-Arlington (1967-68) 2 0 1 0 0 1 2nd (1968)
Tiffin (2014) 1 0 0 0 0 0 27th (2014)
Towson (1979) 1 0 0 0 0 0 19th (1979)
Trinity (CT) (1965-66-67) 8] 0 0 0 0 0 11th (1966)
Truman (1990-91-96-97-98-99-2000-01-02-03-04-05-06-07-08-09-10-11-12- 23 0 0 0 0 0 8th (1996)
13-15-16-17)
Tufts (1970-71) 2 0 0 0 0 0 23rd (1970)
UC Davis (1967-68-69-70-71-72-73-74-75-76-77-78-79-80-81-82-83-84-85- 37 0 1 4 4 5 2nd (1974)
86-87-88-89-90-91-92-93-94-95-96-97-98-99-2000-01-02-03)
UC Irvine (1967-68-69-70-71-72-73-74-75-76-77) 11 3 5 1 1 1 1st (1969-70-71)
UC Riverside (1969-70-71-80-81-84) 6 0 0 0 0 0 15th (1984)
UC San Diego (2001-02-03-04-05-06-07-08-09-10-11-12-13-14-15-16-17) 17 0 2 0 1 3 2nd (2011-12)
UC Santa Barbara (1965-66-67-68) 4 1 0 1 2 0 1st (1967)
Ulndy (1985-86-98-99-2000-01-02-03-04-05-06-07-08-09-10-11-12-13-14- 22 0 0 0 0 0 8th (2004)
15-16-17)
UMass Lowell (1980-81-82-83) 4 0 0 0 0 0 11th (1983)
UNI (1972-73-74-75-76-77-78-79-80) 9 0 0 0 0 0 11th (1980)
Union (NY) (1969) 1 0 0 0 0 0 40th (1969)
Valparaiso (1969-70-71-73) 4 0 0 0 0 0 21st (1971)
Wabash (1974) 1 0 0 0 0 0 28th (1974)
Wash. & Jeff. (1974) 1 0 0 0 0 0 26th (1974)
Wash. & Lee (1969-70-71) 3 0 0 0 0 0 17th (1969)
Washington-St. Louis (1964-65) 2 0 0 0 0 0 16th (1964)
Wayne St. (Ml) (1969-70-71-72-73-74-75-76-78-79-80-81-82-83-84-85-88- 39 0 1 4 1 1 2nd (2009)
94-95-96-97-99-2001-02-03-04-05-06-07-08-09-10-11-12-13-14-15-16-17)
Wesleyan (CT) (1964-65-69-71-72) ) 0 0 0 1 1 4th (1969)
West Chester (1985-87-88-89-90-91-92-94-95-96-97-98-99-2000-01-02-03- 31 0 0 2 2 1 3rd (2000-08)
04-05-06-07-08-09-10-11-12-13-14-15-16-17)
West Va. Wesleyan (1975-96-97-98-2011) 5) 0 0 0 0 0 14th (1998)
Western Ill. (1965-70-71-72-73-74-75-76-77-78-79-80-81) 13 0 0 0 0 0 8th (1973)
Western St. (1967-68-69-71-72-73-74-75) 8 0 0 0 0 0 9th (1968)
Westminster (PA) (1999-2000-01-02) 4 0 0 0 0 0 17th (2000)
Wheaton (IL) (1971-72-73-74) 4 0 0 0 0 0 9th (1974)
Wheeling Jesuit (1998-2000-01-02-03) 5 0 0 0 0 0 14th (2000)
Wilkes (1972) 1 0 0 0 0 0 44th (1972)
William Jewell 1 0 0 0 0 0 30th (2015)
Williams (1971-72-73) 8] 0 0 0 0 0 15th (1972)
Wingate (2007-08-09-10-11-12-13-14-15-16) 10 0 0 0 0 2 5th (2011-12)
Wis.-Oshkosh (1975) 1 0 0 0 0 0 23rd (1975)
Wittenberg (1965-68) 2 0 0 0 0 0 17th (1965)
Wright St. (1979-80-81-82-83-84-85-86-87) 9 0 0 0 2 0 4th (1985-87)
Youngstown St. (1965-66-67-68-69-70-73-74-76-77-78-79-80-81) 14 0 0 0 0 0 9th (1978)

Individual Champions 25



ALL-TIME TEAM RESULTS

1964
Bucknell, 83
East Carolina, 50
La Salle, 48
Long Beach St., 34
Wesleyan (CT), 33
Colorado St., 25
Cal St. LA, 23
American, 16
Grove City, 15
Rensselaer, 12
Lafayette, 11
Pacific, 11
Evansville, 8
Springfield, 8
Adelphi, 7
Buffalo St., 6
Massachusetts, 6
Washington-St. Louis, 6
19. Bowdoin, 5

Hiram, 5
21. Albion, 4
22. Bradley, 1

SUNY Oneonta, 1

1965

. San Diego St., 168"

Long Beach St., 147

Bucknell, 145%2

UC Santa Barbara, 97

La Salle, 94%

Cal St. LA, 90

East Carolina, 84

Evansville, 78

Pacific, 6172

Southern Conn. St., 47

Chico St., 46

SUNY Oneonta, 45%2

Springfield, 42

Catholic, 40

Wesleyan (CT), 36

Loyola Chicago, 31

Wittenberg, 30

Akron, 29

Trinity (CT), 29

20. Amherst, 25

21. American, 23

22. Northern lll., 22

23. Rensselaer, 22

24. llinois St., 20%

25. NYU, 19

26. Bowdoin, 18
Washington-St. Louis, 18

28. Baldwin Wallace, 1472

29. Hiram, 12

30. CSUN, 11

31. Temple, 10%

32. Denison, 10

33. Buffalo, 7
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34. Colorado St., 6
Gettysburg, 6

36. Eastern Ky., 5
Western lll., 5

38. American (PR.), 4
Gust. Adolphus, 4

40. Minn. St. Mankato, 2

41. Youngstown St., 72

1966

. San Diego St., 243"

San Jose St., 213

UC Santa Barbara, 178

Long Beach St., 1727

La Salle, 15072

East Carolina, 108

American, 94

Kenyon, 87

Pacific, 84

Indiana St., 62

Trinity (CT), 56

Eastern Ky., 52

Denison, 44

Evansville, 43

SUNY Oneonta, 41%

NYU, 41

Southern Conn. St., 33

Catholic, 32

Springfield, 31

Brockport, 27

Minn. St. Mankato, 26

Ball St., 16

Dickinson, 16

24. American (P.R.), 13
Hiram, 13

26. Akron, 12

27. Central Mo., 11

28. Portland St., 9

29. Muskingum, 6
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30. CSUN, 5
Fresno St., 5
Idaho St., 5
33. Youngstown St., 4
34. llinois St., 3
35. Adelphi, 2
36. Albion, 1
1967
1. UC Santa Barbara, 255"
2. UC Irvine, 246
3. San Diego St., 203%
4. San Jose St., 160
5. Texas-Arlington, 152%.
6. East Carolina, 96
7. Kenyon, 84
8. Catholic, 81
9. Chico St., 68
10. Pacific, 60%
11.  Hamilton, 55
12. Evansville, 49

13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.

22.
23.
24.

26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.

34.
35.

196
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N = o

14.

SUNY Oneonta, 42
Western St., 382
Fresno St., 37
Springfield, 33%2
American, 29
Indiana St., 24

Cal St. LA, 21
Brockport, 19
Puget Sound, 19
Idaho St., 18%%
Trinity (CT), 16%
Eastern Ky., 16
Santa Clara, 16
SUNY Cortland, 15
UC Davis, 14
Denison, 12

Long Beach St., 10
Minn. St. Mankato, 9
CSUN, 8

San Fran. St,, 5
Youngstown St., 5
DePauw, 4
Caltech, 3
Southern Conn. St., 3

8

Long Beach St., 349
Texas-Arlington, 216
UC Irvine, 188

UC Santa Barbara, 176
San Diego St., 107

La Salle, 96

Kenyon, 76

Bucknell, 64

Western St., 50
Eastern Ky., 48
Southern Conn. St., 44
East Carolina, 42
Hamilton, 42
Springfield, 39

15. St. Joseph’s (IN), 37

16.
17.

19.
20.

22.
24.
25.
26.
28.

30.

32.

Pacific, 35
Humboldt St., 31
St. John’s (NY), 31
Indiana St., 29

Cal St. LA, 27
San Jose St., 27
Lawrence, 22
Wittenberg, 22
American, 21
Caltech, 15
Adelphi, 13
Evansville, 13
Temple, 11
Youngstown St., 11
UC Davis, 10
Chico St., 10
Ambherst, 9

Beloit, 9

All-Time Team Results
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22.

24.

28.

30.

32.

33.

34.

36.

38.

40.

42.

47.

UC Irvine, 248
Kenyon, 190

UC Davis, 172
Wesleyan (CT), 126
Springfield, 124
Denison, 105
Humboldt St., 89
Evansville, 70
Ashland, 69

Chico St., 66
Southern Conn. St., 63
Fla. Southern, 60
Ambherst, 38

Puget Sound, 32
CSUN, 30

Adelphi, 29

Cal St. East Bay, 22
Minn. St. Mankato, 22
Oakland, 22

Wash. & Lee, 22
Youngstown St., 22
Cal Poly, 21
Northern Mich., 21
Brockport, 20

UC Riverside, 20
Central Conn. St., 20
Oberlin, 20

Cal St. Fullerton, 18
Colorado St., 18
Hamilton, 17
Millersville, 17
Valparaiso, 16

East Stroudsburg, 13
Central Mich., 12
Ohio Wesleyan, 12
Grove City, 11

MIT, 11

Carleton, 9
Dickinson, 9
Rochester (NY), 4
Union (NY), 4
Bowdoin, 3

llinois St., 3
Monmouth, 3
Wayne St. (MI), 3
Western St., 3
North Park, 2

San Fran. St.,, 2

1970
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12.

UC Irvine, 230
Springfield, 166
UC Davis, 146
Ashland, 124
Kenyon, 111
Ambherst, 93

Cal St. Fullerton, 87
Denison, 76
CSUN, 73
Northern Mich., 66
Puget Sound, 66
Evansville, 62

13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.

20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.

28.

29.

32.

35.
36.
37.
38.

41.

43.

Cal St. East Bay, 57
Central Mich., 48
South Fla., 45
Bowdoin, 38
Elizabethtown, 35
Chico St., 30
Western lll., 30
Grinnell, 29
Youngstown St., 26
Adelphi, 25

Tufts, 21

East Stroudsburg, 2072
Grove City, 20

UC Riverside, 19
Minn. St. Mankato, 19
Oakland, 17
Millersville, 11
Missouri S&T, 11
Rensselaer, 11
Brockport, 10
North Park, 10
Wayne St. (MI), 10
Cal Poly, 8

SUNY Cortland, 6
AuGust.ana (IL), 5
Catholic, 4

SUNY Oneonta, 4
Valparaiso, 4
Northern Colo., 3
Wash. & Lee, 3
Oberlin, 2
Rochester (NY), 2

1971
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13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.

25.
26.
27.
28.
29.

UC Irvine, 242
South Fla., 176
CSUN, 152

UC Davis, 108
Springfield, 106
Kenyon, 103

Cal St. East Bay, 88
Ashland, 81

Johns Hopkins, 77
Ambherst, 73

Puget Sound, 73
Western lll., 59

Cal St. Fullerton, 54
Northern Mich., 53
Central Mich., 47
Williams, 46
Oakland, 44
Denison, 34
lll.-Chicago, 32
Elizabethtown, 29
Valparaiso, 24
Wheaton (IL), 23
Cal Poly Pomona, 21
Grinnell, 21
Southern Conn. St., 20
Buffalo St., 19
Grove City, 16
Evansville, 13
Humboldt St., 12

31.
32.

34.
35.

37.
38.

43.
44.

Minn. St. Mankato, 12
Oberlin, 11

SUNY Cortland, 10
SUNY Oneonta, 10
UC Riverside, 7
Cleveland St., 5
Wayne St. (Ml), 5
Tufts, 4

Bowdoin, 3
Brockport, 3

SUNY New Paltz, 3
Wash. & Lee, 3
Wesleyan (CT), 3
Central Mo., 2
Frank.. & Marsh., 1
Missouri S&T, 1
Western St., 1

1972

15.
16.

18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.

26.

28.

31.
32.

37.
38.
39.
40.

42.

44,

Eastern Mich., 222
UC Irvine, 164
CSUN, 164
Springfield, 150
South Fla., 143
Johns Hopkins, 133
Northern Mich., 117
Kenyon, 95

Chico St., 90

Cal St. Fullerton, 73
Ashland, 71
Western lIl., 52
Ambherst, 40

Puget Sound, 40
Williams, 33

Alas. Anchorage, 31
Wheaton (IL), 31
Denison, 29
lll.-Chicago, 26

Cal Poly Pomona, 22
Monmouth, 20
Cleveland St., 15
SUNY Oneonta, 14
Wayne St. (MI), 14
Western St., 14
UNI, 13
Sacramento St., 13
Cal St. East Bay, 12
East Stroudsburg, 12
Oberlin, 12
Missouri St., 11
Buffalo St., 9
Merchant Marine, 9
Missouri S&T, 9
Southern Conn. St., 9
UC Davis, 9
Oakland, 8
Wesleyan (CT), 6
SUNY Maritime, 5
Catholic, 3

Clarion, 3

SUNY Cortland, 2
Northern Colo., 2
Evansville, 1
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Wilkes, 1

1973
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20.
21.
22.
23.
24.

27

31.
32.

34.

36.

38.

39.

42.
43.

Chico St., 262

UC Irvine, 212
Johns Hopkins, 155
Eastern lIl., 139

UC Davis, 128
CSUN, 106
Northern Colo., 98
Western lll., 89
Kenyon, 85
Springfield, 78
Clarion, 52

Puget Sound, 45
Merchant Marine, 38
Catholic, 37
Amherst, 35
Wheaton (IL), 34
Northern Mich., 32
Bowdoin, 31

SUNY Oneonta, 31
Williams, 22
Ashland, 21

Wayne St. (M), 15
Southern Conn. St., 14
Hamilton, 13
SUNY Maritime, 13
Valparaiso, 13

. St. Lawrence, 12
28.

Buffalo St.,11

South Fla.,11
Western St., 11
Oberlin, 10

Cal St. Fullerton, 9
Evansville, 9
Denison, 7

UNI, 7

Cal St. East Bay, 5
Youngstown St., 5
Indiana (PA), 4

Cal Poly Pomona, 3
King's (PA), 3
Missouri St., 3
Minn. St. Mankato, 2
Central Conn. St., 1
Cleveland St., 1
Missouri S&T, 1

Old Dominion, 1

1974

© XN r N =

Chico St., 285
UC Davis, 227
Eastern lll., 158
CSUN, 136

UC Irvine, 126
Johns Hopkins, 114
Oakland, 79
Monmouth, 65
Springfield, 50
Wheaton (IL), 50
Bowdoin, 46
Clarion, 42

13. Puget Sound, 38

14. SUNY Oneonta, 37

15. Northern Mich., 34
16. Cal Poly, 31

17. Kenyon, 28

18. Ashland, 26

19. Buffalo St., 25

20. lll.-Chicago, 24

Southern Conn. St., 24

Western Ill., 24
23. Evansville, 23
Humboldt St., 23
Occidental, 23
26. Hamilton, 20
Wash. & Jeff., 20
28. Wabash, 19
29. Missouri S&T, 17
30. Oberlin, 16
31. Western St., 13
32. Ambherst, 12
Denison, 12
34. Allegheny, 11
35. Indiana (PA), 7
Missouri St., 7
37. Babson, 6

Cal St. East Bay, 6

39. Grinnell, 3
UNI, 3
41. Bethany (WV), 1

East Stroudsburg, 1

Wayne St. (MI), 1
Youngstown St., 1

1975

. CSUN, 277

UC Irvine, 210
Eastern lll., 169
Oakland, 166
Springfield, 161
Puget Sound, 129
UC Davis, 127
Western Ill., 111
Cal Poly, 70
Northern Mich., 61
Edinboro, 57
Clarion, 54
Missouri S&T, 45
Western St., 41
Indiana (PA), 39
UNI, 36
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Babson, 31

Cal Poly Pomona, 31

20. Buffalo St., 25

21. Bloomsburg, 21
22. Wayne St. (M), 11
23. Wis.-Oshkosh, 10

24. Minn. St. Mankato, 9
West VA. Wesleyan, 9

26. Evansville, 6
Slippery Rock, 6

28. Cal St. East Bay, 3

Southern Conn. St., 35

1976
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Chico St., 428
CSUN, 283

Oakland, 186

UC Irvine, 184
Springfield, 121
Clarion, 105

Eastern lll., 101
Puget Sound, 75
Western lll., 70
Southern Conn. St., 52
Edinboro, 47

Cal St. LA, 45
Missouri S&T, 37
Northern Mich., 33
UC Davis, 32
Indiana (PA), 31

Cal Poly, 30

Cal Poly Pomona, 19
Chicago St., 18

East Stroudsburg, 16
Buffalo St., 9
Evansville, 8

Wayne St. (MI), 7
Bloomsburg, 5

. Youngstown St., 4
. St. Cloud St., 3

Slippery Rock, 2
ll.-Chicago, 1
UNI, 1

1977
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16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.

23.
24.
25.
26.

28.

CSUN, 326

UC Irvine, 305

Chico St., 290
Clarion, 146
Oakland, 134

Puget Sound, 87
Chicago St., 73
Missouri S&T, 72
Indiana (PA), 65
Western I, 61
Northern Mich., 58
Eastern lll., 53
Springfield, 38

UC Davis, 34
Youngstown St., 34
East Stroudsburg, 33
Edinboro, 32
Bloomsburg, 23

Cal St. L.A,, 16

Cal Poly Pomona, 15
Cal St. East Bay, 14
lll.-Chicago, 14

UNI, 12

Cal Poly, 8
Evansville, 5
Missouri St., 2
Southern Conn. St., 2
Buffalo St., 1

1978

1.

CSUN, 304
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2. Chico St., 282 1980 1982
3. Oakland, 182 1. Oakland, 312 1. CSUN, 444
4.  Clarion, 179 2. CSUN, 263 2. Puget Sound, 244,
5. Chicago St., 126 3. Chico St., 229 3. Oakland, 229
6.  Northern Mich., 123 4. Puget Sound, 202 4.  Chico St., 198
7. Puget Sound, 112 5. UC Davis, 131 5. Clarion, 152
8. UC Davis, 100 6.  Northern Mich., 114 6. Cal Poly, 121
9. Youngstown St., 56 7. Wayne St. (MI), 85 7. Missouri St., 86
10.  Bloomsburg, 55 8. Easternlll., 76 8. Tampa, 73
1. Western Ill., 51 9.  Southern Conn. St., 70 9. UC Davis, 66
12. Springdfield, 47 10. ll.-Chicago, 67 10. Shippensburg, 51
13. Edinboro, 43 11. UNI, 55 11.  Missouri S&T, 47
14. Indiana (PA), 42 12. Shippensburg, 49 12. Wayne St. (MI), 46
15. East Stroudsburg, 41 13. Edinboro, 44 13. Edinboro, 33
16. Shippensburg, 40 14. Cal Poly, 40 14. UMass Lowell, 28"%
17. Cal Poly Pomona, 38 15. Clarion, 36 15. Cal St. LA, 27
18. Eastern lll., 33 16. UC Riverside, 30 16. Wright St., 23
19. Cal St. LA, 26 17. Western IIl., 27 17. St. Cloud St., 17
20. Cal St. East Bay, 20 18. St. Cloud St., 18 18. Southern Ore., 16
21. Southern Conn. St., 18 19. Missouri S&T, 15 19. Indiana (PA), 9
22. Missouri S&T, 12 20. Indiana (PA), 14 Southern Conn. St., 9
23. Ferris St., 9 21. Youngstown St., 13 21. Monmouth, 8
24. Missouri St., 4 22. Colorado Mines, 12 22. Cal St. East Bay, 7
UNI, 4 23.  Monmouth, 11 23. Minn. St. Mankato, 4
26. Wayne St. (M), 2 24. UMass Lowell, 10 24. Sacramento St., 2
27. St. Cloud St., 1 25. Southeast Mo. St., 9 Springfield, 2
26. Wright St., 8 26. Eastern Wash., 1
1979 27. Bloomsburg, 5
1. CSUN, 384 28. Cal St East Bay, 3 1983
2. Oakland, 170 CalSt.LA., 3 1. CSUN, 352%
3. Chico St., 145 30. Central MO., 1 2. Oakland, 347"
4.  Cal Poly Pomona, 140 Sacramento St., 1 3. Chico St., 262
5. Puget Sound, 138 4.  Clarion, 136%
6. Northern Mich., 137 1981 5.  Tampa, 112
7. UC Davis, 107 1. CSUN, 349 6. Shippensburg, 111
8. Ill.-Chicago, 85 2. Oakland, 338 7. Puget Sound, 108"
9. Wayne St. (MI), 70 3. Puget Sound, 195 8. Cal Poly, 71%
10.  Clarion, 65 4. Chico St., 176 9. UC Davis, 68
11.  Southern Conn. St., 55 5. Easternlll., 126 10. Missouri S&T, 62
12. Shippensburg, 51 6. Cal Poly, 83 11.  UMass Lowell, 60"
13. Chicago St., 47 7.  Shippensburg, 65 12. Monmouth, 37
14. Monmouth, 36 8. Wayne St. (M), 56 13. Sacramento St., 36
15. Eastern lll,, 35 9. Cal St. East Bay, 44 14. Wright St., 32
16. Indiana (PA), 34 St. Cloud St., 44 15.  Southern Conn. St., 28
17. Tampa, 27 11.  UC Davis, 38 16. St. Cloud St., 25
18. Western lll., 26 12. Tampa, 35 17. Cal St. LA, 21
19. Towson, 21 13.  Southern Conn. St., 32 Slippery Rock, 21
20. CalSt.LA,20 14. Southeast Mo. St., 29 19. Springfield, 16
21. Colorado Mines, 19 15. Colorado Mines, 28 Wayne St. (MI), 16
22. East Stroudsburg, 17 16. UC Riverside, 24 21. Edinboro, 13
23. Bloomsburg, 16 17. Edinboro, 21 22. South Dakota, 10
24. Missouri S&T, 13 18. Cal St. LA, 20 23. Cal St. East Bay, 3
South Dakota St., 13 19. UMass Lowell, 18 24. Indiana (PA), 2
Youngstown St., 13 20. Wright St., 17 25. Adelphi, 1
27. Loyola Maryland, 12 21. Monmouth, 16
28. Cal St. East Bay, 10 22. Western Ill., 15 1984
29. Cal Poly, 9 23. Youngstown St., 13 1. CSUN, 319%
UNI, 9 24. Sacramento St., 11 2. Oakland, 226
St. Cloud St., 9 25. Missouri S&T, 7 3. Clarion, 225
32. Edinboro, 7 26. Missouri St., 3 4. Chico St, 207
33. Northern Colo., 5 Slippery Rock, 3 5. Puget Sound, 186
34. Southeast Mo. St., 4 28. Ferris St., 2 6. Tampa, 159
Wright St., 4 7. UC Davis, 146"

All-Time Team Results



8.
9

10.
1.
12.

13

18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.

Shippensburg, 117
Missouri S&T, 100
Cal Poly, 95
Wright St., 28
Sacramento St., 26

. St. Cloud St., 25
14.
15.
16.

Slippery Rock, 23

UC Riverside, 16
Southern Conn. St., 13
Springfield, 13

Cal St. East Bay, 9
Wayne St. (MI), 7
Ferris St., 4

Adelphi, 3

San Fran. St.,, 2

East Stroudsburg, 1

1985
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9

10.
1.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.

18

21.
23.
24.
25.
27.

29.

CSUN, 488

CSU Bakersfield, 4172
Tampa, 293

Wright St., 282
Clarion, 246
Oakland, 201

Chico St., 193%

Cal Poly, 190%
Puget Sound, 186
Missouri S&T, 149
Shippensburg, 115%
UC Davis, 101
Sacramento St., 72%

Southern Conn. St., 61%

Springfield, 52
Slippery Rock, 36
lllinois Tech, 35

. St. Cloud St., 31
19.

Ferris St., 17
Wayne St. (MI), 17
Alas. Anchorage, 12
West Chester, 12
Ulndy, 7

Indiana (PA), 6
Alas. Fairbanks, 5
San Fran. St., 5

Cal St. East Bay, 4
Minn. St. Mankato, 4
Colorado Mines, 1
East Stroudsburg, 1

1986
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9

10.
1.
12.
13.

CSU Bakersfield, 549
CSUN, 438
Oakland, 335
Tampa, 321
Clarion, 228%
Wright St., 211
Chico St., 202%
Missouri S&T, 181
Puget Sound, 112
Cal Poly, 111
Shippensburg, 79
UC Davis, 66
Springfield, 57

14.
15.
16.
17.

Southern Conn. St., 53
North Dakota, 43

Alas. Fairbanks, 34
Edinboro, 14

18. St. Cloud St., 11

19.

21.
22.

Kutztown, 8

San Fran. St., 8
Cal St. LA, 5

East Stroudsburg, 3
Ferris St., 3

Ulndy, 3

1987

PN O RN

9.

10.
1.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.

CSU Bakersfield, 4792
Oakland, 246

CSUN, 237%

Wright St., 193

Chico St., 141

Tampa, 140%

Clarion, 108

Cal Poly, 72%2
Shippensburg, 71
Southern Conn. St., 59
UC Davis, 45

North Dakota, 30
West Chester, 26
Alas. Fairbanks, 25
Cal St. East Bay, 22
Missouri S&T, 15
Alas. Anchorage, 4
Edinboro, 3

Cal St. LA, 2

Indiana (PA), 1

1988

PN O RN

9.

10.
1.
12.
13.

15.
16.
17.
18.

CSU Bakersfield, 397
Oakland, 344"
Clarion, 264

CSUN, 233%

Chico St., 156
Shippensburg, 129
UC Davis, 66

North Dakota, 57

Cal Poly, 34

Mo.-St. Louis, 33
Southern Conn. St., 32
Ferris St., 24
Edinboro, 18

Tampa, 18

West Chester, 17
Springfield, 12
Sacramento St., 3
South Dakota, 2
Wayne St. (MI), 2

1989

No ok, wODN~

CSU Bakersfield, 571
Oakland, 406

Chico St., 243
Shippensburg, 205
Clarion, 204

CSUN, 154

UC Davis, 149

8.
9

10.
1.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.

North Dakota, 137
Tampa, 35

Alas. Anchorage, 24
Edinboro, 23
Mo.-St. Louis, 22
Missouri S&T, 16
Ferris St., 15
MSU Denver, 9
Springfield, 77
South Dakota, 6
Buffalo, 3’2

1990
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23.
24.

27.

CSU Bakersfield, 830
Oakland, 686

CSUN, 392

Chico St., 349
Shippensburg, 301
North Dakota, 163
Clarion, 160

UC Davis, 147
Buffalo, 138

Tampa, 111

Cal Poly, 91

Ashland, 68

Alas. Anchorage, 482
Ferris St., 48
Milwaukee, 29
Missouri S&T, 24

Southern Conn. St., 127

East Stroudsburg, 12
Kutztown, 8

Truman, 7

Cal St. East Bay, 5
Edinboro, 5

Indiana (PA), 472
South Dakota, 3
Springfield, 3

West Chester, 3
Minn. St. Mankato, 2

1991

N>~
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16.

18.
19.
20.
21.

CSU Bakersfield, 853"
Oakland, 652
Clarion, 357
Shippensburg, 296
UC Davis, 26472
Chico St., 234
Buffalo, 229

Cal Poly, 214

North Dakota, 112
Ashland, 73

Mo.-St. Louis, 58
Alas. Anchorage, 38
South Dakota, 37
Cal St. LA, 30
Springfield, 30
Edinboro, 26

MSU Denver, 26
Missouri S&T, 25
Southern Conn. St., 24
West Chester, 22
Slippery Rock, 19

All-Time Team Results
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22.
23.

Truman, 14
Grand Valley St., 8

24. St. Cloud St., 6
1992

PN AN

9

10.
11.
12.
13.
14.

15

CSU Bakersfield, 910
Clarion, 481
Oakland, 480"

UC Davis, 368
Shippensburg, 277
Cal Poly, 219

Mo.-St. Louis, 200
Alas. Anchorage, 159
Edinboro, 72
Southern Conn. St., 66
North Dakota, 54
South Dakota, 48
Grand Valley St., 37
Missouri S&T, 26

. St. Cloud St., 24
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.

Fla. Atlantic, 222
Indiana (PA), 18
Springfield, 17

West Chester, 16
Cal St. LA, 14
Denver, 13

Minn. St. Mankato, 9
Delta St., 7

Ashland, 6

Cal St. San B'dino, 4
Ferris St., 4

1993
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CSU Bakersfield, 951
Oakland, 549"

UC Davis, 493

Cal Poly, 286

South Dakota, 178
Clarion, 177

Fla. Atlantic, 1702
Southern Conn. St., 169
Shippensburg, 136"
North Dakota, 71
Edinboro, 59

Alas. Anchorage, 58"
Grand Valley St., 42
Minn. St. Mankato, 34
Ashland, 25

West Chester, 21
Mo.-St. Louis, 18
Tampa, 13

Denver, 10
Springfield, 7
Missouri S&T, 4

1994
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Oakland, 791

CSU Bakersfield, 718%2
UC Davis, 508"
Edinboro, 260

South Dakota, 204
Denver, 159

Clarion, 101

8.
9

10.
1.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.

21

North Dakota, 95%
Southern Conn. St., 92
Shippensburg, 78%2
Alas. Anchorage, 70
MSU Denver, 53%
Wayne St. (MI), 36
Springfield, 27

Cal Poly, 26

Missouri S&T, 23
Grand Valley St., 22
Tampa, 17

West Chester, 15
Minn. St. Mankato, 14

. St. Cloud St., 13%

1995
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9

10.
1.
12.
13.
14.
15.

17.
18.
19.
20.

Oakland, 890

CSU Bakersfield, 573
Drury, 407

Clarion, 279

North Dakota, 2422
Ashland, 188
Edinboro, 183%
Shippensburg, 173
UC Davis, 107

West Chester, 9672
Southern Conn. St., 86%
Alas. Anchorage, 60
Denver, 53

Missouri S&T, 48
MSU Denver, 40

St. Cloud St., 40
Slippery Rock, 20
Wayne St. (Ml), 13
South Dakota, 12
Tampa, 7

1996
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23.
24.
25.

Oakland, 869"
CSU Bakersfield, 640
Drury, 556

Ashland, 266
Denver, 220

North Dakota, 150
Clarion, 128
Truman, 118

South Dakota, 110%
Henderson St., 106
Tampa, 94
Kutztown, 86

West Chester, 58
UC Davis, 48

Alas. Anchorage, 45
MSU Denver, 37

. St. Cloud St., 26

Wayne St. (MI), 21
Slippery Rock, 19
Gannon, 17
Shippensburg, 14
West VA. Wesleyan, 14
Southern Conn. St., 13
Missouri S&T, 11
Colorado Mines, 8

26 Fairmont St., 4

Indiana (PA), 4

1997
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Oakland, 767

Drury, 623

CSU Bakersfield, 566
Clarion, 288

UC Davis, 202

North Dakota, 200
South Dakota, 176
Missouri S&T, 128
Shippensburg, 113
Henderson St., 109
Truman, 99

Ashland, 77

San Fran. St., 75
Delta St., 68

West VA. Wesleyan, 67
Tampa, 43

West Chester, 39
MSU Denver, 28
Southern Conn. St., 27
Gannon, 24

Slippery Rock, 19

. St. Cloud St., 12

Wayne St. (MI), 10
Alas. Anchorage, 5

1998
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9

10.
1.
12.
13.
14.
15.

16

22.
23.
24.
25.

27.
28.
29.

CSU Bakersfield, 730
Drury, 637

Missouri S&T, 234
Salem Intl, 224
Tampa, 2127

South Dakota, 209"
Clarion, 181

North Dakota, 160
Ouachita Baptist, 154
MSU Denver, 153
Truman, 148

UC Davis, 141
Indiana (PA), 97
West VA. Wesleyan, 88
Kutztown, 82

. St. Cloud St., 63
17.
18.
19.
20.

West Chester, 54
Ashland, 47

San Fran. St., 39
Fairmont St., 35
Southern Conn. St., 35
Delta St., 34
Slippery Rock, 17
Alas. Anchorage, 15
Colorado Mines, 11
South Dakota St., 11
Henderson St., 10
Ulndy, 7

Wheeling Jesuit, 5

1999

1.
2.

Drury, 829
CSU Bakersfield, 557
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9

10.
1.
12.
13.
. St. Cloud St., 58
15.

14

17.
18.
19.
20.
21.

23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.

South Dakota, 281
North Dakota, 227
Tampa, 223

UC Davis, 219
Missouri S&T, 184
Salem Int'l, 172
Truman, 167
Ouachita Baptist, 156
Central Wash., 104
Henderson St., 96
West Chester, 87

Delta St., 51
Southern Conn. St., 51
Fairmont St., 48
Clarion, 37

MSU Denver, 34
Westminster (PA), 31
Ashland, 22

Grand Valley St., 22
Slippery Rock, 17
Alas. Anchorage, 16
Shippensburg, 12
Wayne St. (MI), 10
Colorado Mines, 7
Ulndy, 2

2000
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9

10.
1.
12.
13.
14.
15.

16

CSU Bakersfield, 687
Drury, 630

West Chester, 277
UC Davis, 275

North Dakota, 249
Missouri S&T, 225
Ouachita Baptist, 200
Tampa, 1877
Truman, 155

Delta St., 143%%
South Dakota, 125%
Clarion, 109
Henderson St., 83
Wheeling Jesuit, 82
Ulndy, 76

. St. Cloud St., 61%
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.

Westminster (PA), 47
Ashland, 39

Fairmont St., 33

MSU Denver, 30
Southern Conn. St., 25
Grand Valley St., 21
Shippensburg, 5
Colorado Mines, 4
Central Wash., 2

2001
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CSU Bakersfield, 621
Drury, 56272

North Dakota, 390
UC Davis, 334
Missouri S&T, 298
West Chester, 283
Tampa, 223

UC San Diego, 179

10.
1.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.

20.
21.

24.
25.
26.

Ouachita Baptist, 178
Delta St., 130
Clarion, 129

Ulndy, 116%
Southern Conn. St., 76
Wayne St. (MI), 56
Ashland, 52

Truman, 44
Wheeling Jesuit, 38
Bentley, 23

MSU Denver, 23
Fairmont St., 21
Shippensburg, 11
South Dakota, 11
Westminster (PA), 11
Central Wash., 10
Kutztown, 9
Henderson St., 2

2002
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17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.

CSU Bakersfield, 529
North Dakota, 507
Drury, 414

Tampa, 321

Missouri S&T, 302%
West Chester, 271

Southern Conn. St., 22972

Clarion, 175
Truman, 174

UC Davis, 140
Colorado Mines, 119
Delta St., 117

UC San Diego, 105
Henderson St., 98
Ulndy, 94

Wayne St. (Ml), 94
South Dakota, 84
Ashland, 68
Wheeling Jesuit, 53
Kutztown, 51%2
Fairmont St., 31
Grand Valley St., 18
Indiana (PA), 13
MSU Denver, 9
Westminster (PA), 5
South Dakota St., 4

2003
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Drury, 612

CSU Bakersfield, 535
North Dakota, 39272
West Chester, 321
UC Davis, 225%
Tampa, 211

Delta St., 199
Clarion, 169

South Dakota, 1592
Ulndy, 158

Southern Conn. St., 157
Truman, 134
Missouri S&T, 97

UC San Diego, 96
Wayne St. (MI), 84

16. Henderson St., 80
17. Ouachita Baptist, 73
18. Central Wash., 45
19. Grand Valley St., 39
20. Colorado Mines, 34
21. MSU Denver, 28"
22. Ashland, 27
23. Wheeling Jesuit, 25
24. Seattle, 22
25. Minn. St. Mankato, 18
26. Le Moyne, 14
27. Indiana (PA), 11
Shippensburg, 11
29. Kutztown, 2
30. Lewis, 1
2004
1. CSU Bakersfield, 7182
2. Drury, 586
3. North Dakota, 531
4.  West Chester, 322
5. UC San Diego, 280
6. Delta St., 193
South Dakota, 193
8. Ulndy, 175
9.  Missouri S&T, 165"
10. Southern Conn. St., 153
11. Henderson St., 110
12. Tampa, 108
Wayne St. (MI), 108
14. Clarion, 81
15. Ouachita Baptist, 75
16. Truman, 68
17. Seattle, 47
18. Le Moyne, 23
19. Colorado Mines, 22
20. Fairmont St., 20
21. St. Cloud St., 16
22. Grand Valley St., 11
23. Gannon, 10
24. Kutztown, 6
25. Indiana (PA), 4
26. South Dakota St., 3
2005
1. Drury, 726
2. CSU Bakersfield, 480
3. North Dakota, 465%
4.  UC San Diego, 397
5. West Chester, 252,
6. Missouri S&T, 194%;
7.  Tampa, 192
8. Wayne St. (MI), 153
9.  Henderson St., 133
10. Truman, 131
11. Ulndy, 130
12. Delta St., 125
13. South Dakota, 119
14. Ouachita Baptist, 85
15. Clarion, 75
16. Southern Conn. St., 66
17. Fairmont St., 54
18. Indiana (PA), 53%
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19.
20.
21.

23.
24.

Seattle, 47
Colorado Mines, 39
Le Moyne, 28

St. Cloud St., 28
Lewis, 19

Saint Rose, 10

2006
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9

10.
1.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.

19

Drury, 649

CSU Bakersfield, 5432
North Dakota, 402
Ouachita Baptist, 29672
UC San Diego, 256
Wayne St. (MI), 207
Missouri S&T, 205%
West Chester, 201%2
Tampa, 196%

Delta St., 125

Truman, 123

Ulndy, 109

Southern Conn. St., 107
Clarion, 87

Grand Valley St., 84
Seattle, 72

Henderson St., 67
Fairmont St., 58

. St. Cloud St., 52
20.
21.
22.
23.
24,
25,
26.

Le Moyne, 47
Saint Rose, 43
Lewis, 25
Ashland, 23
Indiana (PA), 13
Shippensburg, 12
South Dakota, 6%

2007
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20.

21

Drury, 5217

North Dakota, 500
Wayne St. (MI), 369
Missouri S&T, 307
UC San Diego, 291
Ouachita Baptist, 237
West Chester, 229
Henderson St., 176
Seattle, 172

Ulndy, 161%
Wingate, 152
Clarion, 130

Lewis, 95

Delta St., 89
Truman, 78

Ashland, 65
Fairmont St., 44
Saint Rose, 40
Tampa, 40

Minn. St. Mankato, 34

. St. Cloud St., 32
22.
23.
24,
25.
26.
27.

MSU Denver, 30
South Dakota, 29
Southern Conn. St., 28
Indiana (PA), 18

Le Moyne, 12
Gannon, 8

28.

Grand Valley St., 6

2008
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15

23.
24.
25.
26.
27.

Drury, 523

Missouri S&T, 336
West Chester, 316%2
Ouachita Baptist, 26774
North Dakota, 2617
Wayne St. (MI), 259
UC San Diego, 233"
Seattle, 214
Limestone, 193
Henderson St., 16372
Wingate, 148

Uindy, 1477

Tampa, 139

Minn. St. Mankato, 106"
. St. Cloud St., 98
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.

Southern Conn. St., 83
Incarnate Word, 75
Clarion, 68

Delta St., 64
Truman, 48

Grand Valley St., 44
Lewis, 44

Ashland, 40

Saint Rose, 34
MSU Denver, 31
Indiana (PA), 15

Le Moyne, 11

2009
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Drury, 543

Wayne St. (M), 504"
Missouri S&T, 320%
Limestone, 279"
Ouachita Baptist, 259
Wingate, 230

UC San Diego, 2217
Tampa, 199

Grand Valley St., 191
West Chester, 172
Incarnate Word, 159

Minn. St. Mankato, 12472

Clarion, 112%

. St. Cloud St., 10272

Ulindy, 947

Delta St., 88
Henderson St., 71
Ashland, 67
Southern Conn. St., 62
Truman, 52

Saint Rose, 27
Lewis, 22

Le Moyne, 16
Indiana (PA), 12
Catawba, 11
Rollins, 10
Bentley, 4
Adelphi, 1

2010

1.

Drury, 538
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14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
. St. Cloud St., 51
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.

19

26.
27.
28.
29.

Incarnate Word, 403
Wayne St. (MI), 343
Grand Valley St., 314
Ouachita Baptist, 300
Wingate, 290

UC San Diego, 251
Missouri S&T, 198
West Chester, 193
Ashland, 178
Henderson St., 129
Tampa, 129

Clarion, 120

Fla. Southern, 114
Delta St., 104

Grand Canyon, 99
Bridgeport, 77

Lewis, 57

Southern Conn. St., 37
Ulndy, 31

Colorado Mines, 16
Truman, 14
Limestone, 9

Saint Rose, 9

Minn. St. Mankato, 6
Edinboro, 4

Tex. Permian Basin, 2
Catawba, 1

2011
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9

10.
1.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.

17

26.
27.
28.
29.
30.

Drury, 60072

UC San Diego, 345
Wayne St. (MI), 295
Grand Canyon, 292"
Wingate, 252
Bridgeport, 213

Grand Valley St., 21172
Fla. Southern, 200
Missouri S&T, 178
Incarnate Word, 166"
Ashland, 163%
Ouachita Baptist, 147
Nova Southeastern, 145
Henderson St., 116
Tampa, 110

Clarion, 101

. St. Cloud St., 79
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24,

Ulndy, 73

West Chester, 6214
Lewis, 59

Queens (NC), 45
Gannon, 34

Delta St., 30
Colorado Mines, 21
Limestone, 21
Colorado Mesa, 16
Minn. St. Mankato, 11
Mars Hill, 7

West VA. Wesleyan, 6
Truman, 5

2012

1.

Drury, 473
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7.
8.
9

10.
1.
12.
13.

14

15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24,
25.
26.

UC San Diego, 400
Fla. Southern, 316"
Incarnate Word, 315%
Grand Canyon, 305
Wingate, 305

Wayne St. (MI), 278
Grand Valley St., 266%2
Bridgeport, 244

Queens (NC), 152
Ulndy, 132
Tampa, 104

. St. Cloud St., 102
Clarion, 96
Ashland, 70
Ouachita Baptist, 6772
West Chester, 50
Limestone, 27
Delta St., 23
Colorado Mesa, 21
Lake Erie, 19
Truman, 14
Missouri S&T, 5
Mars Hill, 4

Saint Leo, 3

2013
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9

10.
11.

12

13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.

24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.

Drury, 546

Fla. Southern, 397
Incarnate Word, 389
Grand Canyon, 336
Wayne St. (MI), 264
Wingate, 262

UC San Diego, 237
Bridgeport, 227
Queens (NC), 201

Grand Valley St., 132
. St. Cloud St., 120
Saint Leo, 108
Missouri S&T, 100
Tampa, 92

QOuachita Baptist, 90
Clarion, 80

West Chester, 65
Delta St. 38
Henderson St., 34
Colorado Mesa, 32
Ashland, 21

Ulndy, 21

Mars Hill, 20

Lewis, 19

Catawba, 14
Southern Conn. St., 11
Truman, 4

Lake Erie, 3

2014
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Drury, 569.5

Fla. Southern, 361
Wayne St. (M), 358.5
Queens (NC), 285
Bridgeport, 258.5

Nova Southeastern, 227

Nova Southeastern, 151

23.
24.
25.
26.
27.

West Chester, 237

UC San Diego, 229
Wingate, 221

Tampa, 189

Grand Valley St., 146
Missouri S&T, 141
Lindenwood, 127
Clarion, 108

Delta St., 104

Nova Southeastern, 93

. St. Cloud St., 85

Saint Leo, 80
Ashland, 79
Limestone, 75

Cal Baptist, 52
Ulndy, 51
Southern Conn. St., 51
Colorado Mesa, 41
Lake Erie, 36.5
Pfeiffer, 11

Indiana (PA), 5
Tiffin, 2

Gannon, 2
Fairmont, 2

Le Moyne, 2

2015
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28.

30.
31.
32.

Queens (NC), 433%
Drury, 4172
Lindenwood (MO), 359
Wayne St. (MI), 285
Fla. Southern, 273"
Grand Valley St., 264
Nova Southeastern, 260
Bridgeport, 214%
Tampa, 176
California Baptist, 171.5
Delta St., 151
Wingate, 150

Saint Leo, 129%2
West Chester, 129
St. Cloud St., 90
Missouri S&T, 82
Lewis, 60.5

Clarion, 57

UC San Diego, 57
Carson-Newman, 56
Pfeiffer, 372
Colorado Mesa, 29
Simon Fraser, 28
Catawba, 25
Limestone, 25
Truman, 12

Findlay, 12

Florida Tech , 7
Indiana (PA), 7
William Jewell, 5
Colorado Mines, 2
Ulndy, 1

2016

1.
2.

Queens (NC), 449
Lindenwood (MO), 382"
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9.

10.
1.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.

27.
28.
29.
30.
31.

Fla. Southern, 299"
Nova Southeastern, 262
Delta St., 249

Drury, 235

Grand Valley St., 233"
Saint Leo, 200
Tampa, 192

Simon Fraser, 164
West Chester, 156
California Baptist, 150
Missouri S&T, 119
Fresno Pacific, 97
UIndy, 96

Wingate, 917

UC San Diego, 89
Wayne St. (MI), 85
Bloomsburg, 80
Colorado Mesa, 79
Florida Tech , 63
Limestone, 45
Clarion, 37

Northern Mich., 33%%
Findlay, 31

St. Cloud St., 31
Truman, 25
Bridgeport, 17
Saginaw Valley, 9
Ouachita Baptist, 6
Le Moyne, 1

2017
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w
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Queens (NC), 563%2
Drury, 350

Nova Southeastern, 313
Fla. Southern, 265
Grand Valley, 255
Wingate, 198
Lindenwood (MO), 175
Delta St., 160

Fresno Pacific, 156
Simon Fraser, 154
Ulndy, 136

California Baptist, 12972
Florida Tech, 127
Missouri S&T, 120
Bloomsburg, 116
Wayne St. (MI), 114
Colorado Mesa, 103
West Chester, 100%2
UC San Diego, 94,
Bridgeport, 89
Northern Mich., 73
Limestone, 59
Tampa, 54

Clarion, 35
McKendree, 34
Carson-Newman, 24
Lewis, 12

Truman, 11

Southern Conn. St., 4
Queens (NY), 2

Saint Leo, 2
Catawba, 1
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